
FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE2024



This is your directory of organizations that provide services to children, their families and referral agencies throughout the 
Pinal region. If you would like additional copies of this guide, have corrections or would like to be included in the next edition, 
please contact Samara Plotz, First Things First Pinal Program Coordination Specialist and PECC Facilitator, (480) 253-1456 
or splotz@FirstThingsFirst.org. Additional copies are also available at the following locations: public libraries, Department of 
Economic Security Child Care and AzEIP, Child Care Resource & Referral, Pinal Gila Community Child Services, Easter Seals 
Blake Foundation, local chambers of commerce and hospitals within the Pinal region.

About Pinal Early Childhood Coalition
The Pinal Early Childhood Coalition is a community coalition encompassing a variety of sectors serving families and
children; Early Childhood Educators, Child Care Providers, Mental and Behavioral Health workers, Health Care, State
and Government Departments, Tribal, Foster Care, Library Districts, Faith Leaders, School Districts, Family Support
Providers and more! PECC strives to coordinate Early Care and Education, Family Support and Health Care systems to 
promote information sharing amongst service providers, in turn improving the foundation of support for families with 
young children in the Pinal region. We envision a sustainable, inclusive community system that empowers families to focus 
on the well-being, education, and healthy development of all children. 

Learn More and Follow Us:

How to Get Involved
Joining our community coalition is a powerful way to make a difference, contribute to meaningful change, and connect with 
others who share a passion for improving the early childhood system! We believe in the power of community and the strength 
of diverse voices coming together for a common cause. To learn more, follow us on our socials and contact Samara Plotz at 
Splotz@FirstThingsFirst.org or (480) 253-1456.

Disclaimer
The publishers have taken every reasonable measure to ensure the information in this Resource Guide is accurate. In the event any information is inaccurate, 
the publishers assume no liability for damages incurred directly or indirectly as a result of incomplete, incorrect or omitted information. Inclusion of an agency 
in this directory does not constitute an endorsement of the agency nor their services. Information on services may vary depending on local restrictions. If you 
identify information that is incorrect, please notify Samara Plotz at First Things First at (480) 253-1453 or splotz@FirstThingsFirst.org.

THANK YOU TO THE SPONSORS:

•	 Against Abuse - CAP
•	 Banner Ironwood
•	 CASA of Pinal County
•	 Casa Grande Alliance
•	 PC Attorney’s Office 

•	 Pinal County Public Health
•	 Pinal Gila Community Child Services
•	 University of Arizona Cooperative Extension
•	 WonderWise Preschool 

Follow Us!
@pinalearlychildhood

Follow Us!
@PinalEarlyChildhoodCoalition

Follow Us!
@pinalearlychild

Call Us!
(480) 253-1456

Learn More!
https://pinalearlychildhood.com

Contact Us!
P.O. Box 11576
Casa Grande, AZ 85130



TABLE OF CONTENTS

...................................................... 5
.............................................................. 6
............................................................. 6

................................................................... 7
........................................................................... 8

................................................................... 8
............................................................ 8

...................................................................... 8
................................................................ 9

.................................................................. 9
......................................................................... 9

....................................................................... 9
.............................................................. 9

....................................................... 10
................................................................. 10
................................................................. 10

BASIC NEEDS 5

Apache Junction
Arizona City
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Gold Canyon
Kearny
Mammoth
Maricopa
Mesa
Oracle
San Manuel
San Tan Valley
Stanfield
Superior

..................................................... 11
............................................................ 11

.......................................................... 11
................................................................. 13

......................................................................... 14
................................................................. 14

.................................................................... 14
................................................................ 14

..................................................................... 14
.................................................................. 15

.......................................................... 15
................................................................ 15

........................................................... 15
....................................................... 15

................................................................. 16

................................................................. 16
.................................................................... 16

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES 11

Apache Junction 
Arizona City
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Kearny
Maricopa
Oracle
Phoenix
Queen Creek
Red Rock
San Manuel
San Tan Valley
Stanfield
Superior
Tucson

.................................................... 18
........................................................... 18
.......................................................... 18

................................................................. 20
......................................................................... 20

................................................................. 21
.......................................................... 21

.................................................................... 21
.............................................................. 21

................................................................ 21
..................................................................... 22

................................................................... 22
................................................................. 22

............................................................ 23
........................................................ 23

................................................................. 24
.................................................................. 24

............................................................. 24

EDUCATION RECREATON ENRICHMENT 18

Apache Junction
Arizona City
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Gold Canyon
Kearny
Mammoth
Maricopa
Oracle
Picacho
Red Rock
San Manuel
San Tan Valley
Stanfield
Superior
Winkelman

.................................................... 17
.......................................................... 17

................................................................... 17
.................................................................... 17

.................................................................. 17
....................................................... 17

.................................................................... 17

DISABILITIES SPECIAL NEEDS 17

Apache Junction
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Kearny
Phoenix
San Tan Valley
Tucson

Family Resource Centers: 
Family Resource Centers give parents and caregivers support and assistance with basic needs and referrals to other community resources.

Offers Spanish Speaking Services: 
Servicios disponsible en Español. Otras agencias prodran ofrecer servicios bilingües en Español. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS

.................................................... 25
............................................................ 25

.......................................................... 25
................................................................. 25

......................................................................... 26
................................................................. 26

.................................................................... 26
.............................................................. 26

................................................................ 26
..................................................................... 27

............................................................ 27
....................................................... 27

................................................................. 27
.................................................................. 27

............................................................. 27

EMERGENCY SERVICES 25

Apache Junction
Arizona City
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Kearny
Mammoth
Maricopa
Oracle
San Manuel
San Tan Valley
Stanfield
Superior
Winkelman

..................................................... 28
.......................................................... 28

.................................................................. 29
.......................................................................... 29

.................................................................. 29
................................................................. 30

........................................................ 30

EMPLOYMENT FINANCES LEGAL 28

Apache Junction
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Maricopa
San Tan Valley

..................................................... 31
........................................................... 32

................................................................. 34
.................................................................. 34

.......................................................................... 34
.................................................................. 34

....................................................................... 34
................................................................ 34

FAMILY SUPPORT 31

Apache Junction
Casa Grande
Chandler
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Globe
Maricopa

HEALTH

.................................................... 37
.......................................................... 38

................................................................ 41
................................................................. 41

......................................................................... 41
................................................................. 41

.................................................................... 42
...................................................................... 42

......................................................... 42
.................................................................... 43

................................................................ 43
....................................................................... 45

..................................................................... 45
............................................................... 46

.................................................................. 46
.......................................................... 46

........................................................... 46
....................................................... 46

.................................................................. 48
.................................................................... 48

37

Apache Junction
Casa Grande
Chandler
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Gilbert
Globe
Gold Canyon
Kearny
Maricopa
Mesa
Oracle
Oro Valley
Phoenix
Queen Creek
San Manuel
San Tan Valley
Superior
Tucson

FAMILY SUPPORT CON’T

....................................................................... 35
..................................................................... 35

.................................................................. 35
......................................................... 35

....................................................... 36
.................................................................. 36

.................................................................... 36
............................................................. 36

31

Mesa
Oracle
Phoenix
Queen Creek
San Tan Valley
Superior
Tucson
Winkelman

INDEX 49



Apache Junction

2018 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   5

 BASIC NEEDS
Clothing, Food, Housing and Transportation
Ropa, la alimentación, la vivienda y el transporte

 A New Leaf/CAAFA Program 
﻿879 N Plaza Dr #101D 
﻿Apache Junction, AZ   85120

(480) 982-0205    

www.turnanewleaf.org

Emergency food boxes Monday - Friday 9 a.m. - 4 p.m., 
Except for Holidays; one food box per week 

Apache Junction Park & Rec Services  
1035 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 474-5260  

On Site Meals Monday - Friday, 
Home Deliveries 10:30 a.m. - 1 p.m.

﻿  Department of Economic Security
﻿11518 E Apache Trl #1143 
﻿Apache Junction, AZ   85120

(855) 777-8590  Fax: (844) 680-9840

www.azdes.gov

Desert Chapel United Methodist Church
462 N. Palo Verde Drive 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-2259   

www.desertchapelumc.org

Clothing Closet Saturday 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. and
Community Feast at 11 a.m. - 2 p.m. Saturdays 

Genesis Project
564 N. Idaho Rd #11 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 225-7757  

www.facebook.com/AJCommunityResource/

Open everyday 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 

Hope Women’s Center
﻿252 N Ironwood Dr 
 Apache Junction, AZ   85117

 (480) 983-4673            

www.hopewomenscenter.org

Project Help Apache Junction Unified School District
195 E. Superstition Blvd. 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 288-2955  Fax: (480) 288-2954 

www.ajusd.org

Families with all children enrolled in A J School District and 
reside in A J 
Monday - Thursday 6:45a.m. - 2:45p.m.

Salvation Army
﻿605 E Broadway Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

 (480) 982-4110    

www.salvationarmyusa.org

Food Boxes Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 9 a.m. - 2 p.m. 
(Photo ID and proof of address required); Free bread when 
available

St. George Catholic Church Food Pantry
300 E 16th Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-2929  

 Apache Junction or Gold Canyon residents only (Photo ID 

preferred: Tuesday - Thursday 9 a.m. - 11 a.m.

Superstition Community Food Bank
575 N Idaho Rd #701 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 983-2995  

www.superstitionfoodbank.org

Emergency Food Boxes; Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday
2 p.m. - 4 p.m. Bring Photo ID/Birth Certificate and proof of 
residency . Proof of address required.

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
575 N Idaho Rd #301 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-6165

www.pinal.gov

Nursing Hours: Tuesday - Friday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
WIC Hours: Tuesday - Friday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.

2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   5



6   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Arizona City

Casa Grande

Casa Grande

 BASIC NEEDS
Clothing, Food, Housing and Transportation
Ropa, la alimentación, la vivienda y el transporte

Living Hope Helping Hands
13270 S Sunland Gin Rd 
Arizona City, AZ 85123

(520) 466-7255  

Food Boxes Tuesday and Thursday 9 a.m. - 12 p.m.,
Proof of address required & number in family

Caring Hands of Pinal County
﻿241 W Cottonwood Lane 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 840-4458                 

2nd and 4th Tuesday 2:00p.m.-5:30p.m.
Photo ID and proof of address required

 Casa Grande Food Bank
﻿235 E 4th St 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-1347                     

cgfoodbank.org

Emergency Food Boxes; Monday, Wednesday, Friday  
2 p.m. - 4 p.m. Must live in Casa Grande, Stanfield or 
Arizona City (Photo ID required)
﻿﻿
CG Helps Resource Center
350 E 6th St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 483-0010  

cghelps.com

Monday-Friday 8:00am - 5:00pm
Closed 12:00pm - 1:00pm

Department of Economic Security
555 W Main Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (855) 432-7587        Fax:   (520) 316-7684

www.azdes.gov

Other locations in Casa Grande:
401 N Marshall St (520) 426-3529
820 E Cottonwood Ln (520) 866-3611

Dorothy Powell Senior Center
405 E 6th St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8760  

Hours are Monday - Friday 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.,  
Lunch served 11:30 a.m. - 12 p.m., Home meals are 
delivered by signing up through Pinal Gila Council

First Baptist Church of Casa Grande
218 E 8th St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-7760  

Emergency Food Boxes Thursday 7 a.m. - 9 a.m.

Goodwill Industries of Southern Arizona
1325 E Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 582-1002  

www.goodwillsouthernaz.org

HOHP and EagleOne Mobile Veterans Center
318 N Florence St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 338-2568  

https://www.hohp4heros.org

M.A.S.H. Unit Thrift Store
655 W Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-9403  

www.mashunitaz.org
﻿
﻿﻿Pinal County Division of Housing
970 N Eleven Mile Corner Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85194

(520) 866-7201  Fax: (520) 866-7235

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Business Hours: Monday - Friday 8 p.m. - 5 p.m.

Pinal Gila Council For Senior Citizens
8969 W McCartney Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85194

(520) 836-2758  

 www.pgcsc.org   

Monday-Thursday 7:00a.m. - 4:30p.m.

﻿﻿
Project Mana
﻿1915 N Casa Grande Ave 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-7510                        

Salvation Army
1333 N Center St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-4480 

 www.salvationarmyusa.org    

Food Pantry: Monday-Thursday 9:00a.m.-11:00A.M.



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   76   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

CoolidgeCasa Grande

 BASIC NEEDS
Clothing, Food, Housing and Transportation
Ropa, la alimentación, la vivienda y el transporte

Salvation Army Thrift Store
1718 E Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 836-8710

 www.phoenixarc.alvationarmy.org

Call for hours
﻿
Seeds of Hope
702 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-6335  Fax: (520) 836-4884

 www.seedsofhopeaz.com   

Monday-Thursday 8:00a.m. - 1:00p.m.

Seeds of Hope - Mondo Anaya Community Center
1487 N Crane St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 421-0500                   |   www.seedsofhopeaz.com   

Mon-Fri Senior Program 9:00a.m. - 12:00p.m. 

Mon-Thurs Afterschool Program 3:00p.m. - 5:30p.m.

St. Mary’s Food Bank
2525 N Pinal Ave
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (602) 344-6233

﻿Monday - Friday 9 a.m. - 4 p.m
Photo ID required
﻿﻿
St. Vincent De Paul Food Pantry
405 E 2nd St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-2009  Fax: (520) 876-0072  

www.svdpusa.org

Monday - Friday 9 a.m. - 12:30 p.m
Proof of ID and address required

﻿﻿St. Vincent De Paul Thrift Store
﻿405 E 2nd St 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-2009  ﻿

Monday - Friday 9 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
﻿﻿
﻿﻿Women, Infants and Children - WIC
﻿1729 N Trekkel Rd #120 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-7490

www.pinal.gov

Nursing and Vital Records: Monday - Friday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
WIC Hours: Monday - Friday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Office Hours: Thurs-Fri 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.

﻿﻿Central Arizona Regional Transit - CART
﻿130 W Central Ave 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 723-5361  or  (520) 723-7195            Fax:   (520) 723-6058

 www.ridethecart.com   

Fixed Route service Mon-Fri 5:15a.m.-8:30p.m. Disability Accessibility﻿

Coolidge Senior Center
250 S 3rd St 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-4803  

Hours are Monday - Thursday 8 a.m. - 2 p.m., Lunch served at Noon
Offers Spanish Speaking Services

Department of Economic Security
1155 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-5531       Fax:   (520) 723-7986

www.azdes.gov

Hope Women’s Center
﻿2020 S 9th Street 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-8888 

www.hopewomenscenter.org    

Mon-Fri 9:00a.m.-2:00pm   *closed 2nd Monday of every month*

Hope ﻿International Food Pantry
1280 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 233-6699   

www.hopeinternationalfoodpantry.org

Senior boxes 65 yrs and older: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
1st, 2nd, 3rd Thursdays (2nd Thursday for Seniors only)
October-April 7:00am - 9:00am
May-September 6:00pm - 8:00pm

﻿﻿New Life Christian Center Inc.
﻿418 W 3rd St. 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-3053

newlifecccoolaz@gmail.com

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
119 W Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-7322

www.pinal.gov

Nursing Hours: Wednesday & Thursday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
WIC Hours: Monday - Friday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. 
Office Hours: Monday - Friday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.



8   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Eloy Florence

Gold Canyon

Kearny

Christ the Victor Lutheran Church
6173 E Arizona Farms Rd 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 723-4220  

www.christthevictor.net

 Food Boxes Tuesday and Thursday 9 a.m. - 11 a.m.﻿

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
355 Alden Rd 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 363-5968

www.pinal.gov

WIC Hours: Services by phone only 

Gold Canyon UMC Food Bank
8330 E Sunrise Sky Dr 
 Gold Canyon, AZ   85118

 (480) 982-6789              

Photo ID required at first visit; No residency requirements
Monday, Wednesday, Friday 9 a.m. - 12 p.m.

 BASIC NEEDS
Clothing, Food, Housing and Transportation
Ropa, la alimentación, la vivienda y el transporte

Community Action Human Resources Agency -
CAHRA
109 N Sunshine Blvd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-1112  

www.cahra.org

Apply for Resources Mon-Fri 8:00a.m. - 5:00p.m.

﻿﻿First UMC - Food Bank
605 N Santa Cruz 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 247-6972 OR (520) 551-1040

Food Boxes 1st and 3rd Fridays 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.                

HOPE Coalition
﻿605 N Santa Cruz 

﻿Eloy, AZ   85131﻿

(520) 551-1040

Call for emergency food boxes               

﻿﻿Pinal Co Housing Authority
﻿970 N Mile Corner Rd 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85194

 (520) 866-7201

Mon-Fri 8:00a.m. - 5:00p.m.

Santa Cruz Valley Food Pantry
109 N Sunshine Blvd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-1112  

Emergency Food Boxes 
Monday and Friday 9 a.m. - 11 a.m.
Bring valid ID and current utility bill
Call for other available resources

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
302 E 5th St 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(866) 960-0633  

www.pinal.gov

Nursing Hours: Second Tuesday of the month 
9 a.m. - 4 p.m.
WIC Hours: Second Tuesday of the month 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Bring valid ID and current utility bill. Call for other available 
resources.



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   98   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Mammoth

Maricopa

Maricopa

Mesa

Oracle

San Manuel

 BASIC NEEDS
Clothing, Food, Housing and Transportation
Ropa, la alimentación, la vivienda y el transporte

Kids Closet
114 W Dungan Rd 
Mammoth, AZ 85618

Main office:  (520) 825-3302              ﻿

Mon-Fri 9:00a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

https://community-outreach.org/kids-closet/

Tri-Community Food Bank
108 Redwood Dr 
Mammoth, AZ 85618

(520) 487-2010  

Emergency Food Boxes 
Monday - Thursday & Saturday 9 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
Mammoth, San Manuel and Oracle Residents only.

F.O.R. Maricopa
19428 N Maricopa Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 251-0226  

www.formaricopa.org

Emergency Food Boxes Monday, 8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m., 
and Thursday, 4:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Helping Hands Loving Hearts 
18705 N John Wayne Pkwy  
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-2272  

www.fbcmaricopa.org

Food Bank and Helping Hands Tuesdays 9 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Hope Women’s Center 
45978 W McDavid Rd  
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-0532

info@hopewomenscenter.org        

  hopewomenscenter.org/maricopa-center

Maricopa Pantry
﻿50881 W Papago Rd  
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85139

 (520) 709-3076     

Every Saturday 8:00a.m.-11:00a.m.           

https://www.facebook.com/maricopapantry

*check facebook page on Sat/Sun for occasional Monday 

food service*

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
﻿41680 W Smith Enke Rd Suite 110 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   851389

(866) 960-0633  

www.pinal.gov

WIC Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.
Vital Records: Tuesday - Thursday 8 a.m. -5:30 p.m.
Nursing Services: Tues-Wed 8:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.

House of Refuge - Family
Transitional Housing
6935 E Williams Field Rd 
Mesa, AZ 85212

(480) 988-9242  Fax: (480) 988-2405

 www.houseofrefuge.org   

Mon-Fri 8:00a.m. - 4:00p.m.

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
1870 W American Ave 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-7891

www.pinal.gov

WIC Hours: Services by phone only

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
23 S McNab Pkwy 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

(866) 960-0633  

www.pinal.gov

WIC Hours: Services by phone only



10   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan Valley Superior

Superior Senior Center
360 W Main St 
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-5182   

www.superioraz.gov

Women, Infants and Children - WIC
60 E Main St 
Superior, AZ 85173

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 689-2618

www.pinal.gov

Nursing Hours: Services by phone only
WIC Hours: Services by phone only

 BASIC NEEDS
Clothing, Food, Housing and Transportation
Ropa, la alimentación, la vivienda y el transporte

Compassion Care Center
37290 N. Schnepf
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

480-987-0885  

www.compassionconnectaz.org

Emergency Food Boxes 3rd Saturday of Month 
9 a.m. - 1 a.m.; Tuesday - Friday 10 a.m. - 3 p.m.

First Baptist Church of Stanfield - Food Pantry
615 S Stanfield Rd﻿ 
﻿Stanfield, AZ   85172

520-450-7985       OR fbcsfoodpantry@gmail.com

Wed 9:00a.m. - 12:00p.m.
Call or text for emergency food boxes﻿

Life Care
28479 N Main Street 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

 (480) 888-1560                     

www.lifepointaz.com

No-cost small home repairs

Mountain View Family Church Food Bank
﻿4815 W Hunt Hwy 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85142

 (480) 415-9814                     

Call to make an appointment for food boxes

Redeemed Threads Thrift Store
37290 N. Schnepf
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

 (480) 987-0885                  

 www.stvccc.org   

 Tuesday - Saturday 11a.m. - 4 p.m.

﻿﻿Women, Infants and Children - WIC
﻿36235 N Gantzel Rd 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85142

 (866) 960-0633                  

 www.pinal.gov

 WIC and Immunizations
Monday - Thursday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Nursing and Vital Records 
Hours: Monday - Thursday 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.  



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   1110   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Arizona CityApache Junction

Casa Grande

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES

Aisling Village Childcare and Learning Centers
850 S Ironwood Dr Ste. 114 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-7950 

www.aislingvillage.com

Apache Junction Unified School District -  
TLC District Day Care
2805 S Ironwood Dr 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 677-7570

www.ajusd.org

Early Learning Center, Special Education Preschool, and 
General Education Preschool 

Department of Economic Security
11518 E Apache Trail 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 373-2199  Fax: (480) 380-4591 

ccadistrict5@azdes.gov

www.azdes.gov

Farmhouse Daycare Co.
2122 S Goldfield Rd, 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 690-6111 

audrey.farmhousedaycareco@gmail.com 

Head Start & Early Head Start Apache Junction (PGCCS)
900 N Plaza 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-4516  Fax: (480) 288-9050

www.pgccs.org

Sunrise Preschool
10633 E Apache Trail #102 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 357-4990  Fax: (480) 354-5840

www.sunrisepreschools.com

Superstition Mountain Early Learning Center
805 S Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 677-7768  

www.easterseals.com/blakefoundation

The Little Prospector
1802 S Ironwood Dr 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 983-6685 

www.littleprospector.com

ABC & 123 Small Blessings Child Care Center
1530 N Pinal Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-7326  

Bright Beginnings
420 W Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-3014  

www.brightbeginningscg.com

Casa Grande Elementary School District -  
Early Childhood Learning Center
390 E Lakeside Pkwy 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-0045  

www.cgesd.org/Domain/13

Casa Grande Union High School Preschool
2730 N Trekell Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-8500  Ext. 3954

www.cguhsd.org/cgPreschool.aspx

Department of Economic Security
555 W Main Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 858-8870  Fax: (520) 316-7681

www.azdes.gov

ccadistrict5@azdes.gov

Easter Seals Blake Foundation
1115 E Florence Blvd #C 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 723-4429  Fax: (520) 421-9400

www.easterseals.com/blakefoundation

Arizona City Elementary School Pre-K
12115 W Benito Dr 
Arizona City, AZ 85123

(520) 466-2450  

www.toltecsd.org

Mini Leaders LLC
13354 S Sunland Gin Rd 
Arizona City, AZ 85123

(520) 494-8381  



12   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES

Early Childhood Learning Center
﻿390 E Lakeside Pkwy 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-0045  

www.cgesd.org

Grow With Grace Learning Center
1415 N Trekell Rd #105 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 251-5095  

www.gwgrace.com

Head Start Casa Grande (PGCCS)
468 W McMurray Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-2660  Fax: (520) 421-2671

www.pgccs.org

Home of Hope Christian Child Care Center
1955 N Casa Grande Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5030  Fax: (520) 836-5042

www.tcaz.org

Ready Set Grow
241 W Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 423-2444  Fax: (520) 423-2086

Serendipity Day Care
1579 N Trekell Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5522  

www.serendipity-day-care.hub.biz

St. Anthony of Padua Catholic School
501 E 2nd St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-7247  Fax: (520) 836-7289

www.stanthonycgschool.org

Sunrise Preschool
548 N. Pottebaum Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 518-3737  

www.sunrisepreschools.com

PRESCHOOL
SERVICES

RESEARCH
BASED

CURRICULUM

SOCIAL-
EMOTIONAL
LEARNING

ONGOING
ASSESSMENTS

FAMILY
ENGAGEMENT

ACTIVITIES

LOOKING FOR A JOB IN EARLY CHILDHOOD?LOOKING FOR A JOB IN EARLY CHILDHOOD?    
VISIT PGCCS.ORG/CAREERSVISIT PGCCS.ORG/CAREERS

Just 4 Us Child Care Center
220 W Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-3155  Fax: (520) 421-0277

www.just4uschildcare.com

McCartney Ranch Elementary School Pre-K
2631 N Brown Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-4235	    

www.cgesd.org/Domain/16

Nanny’s Day Care Center and Preschool
306 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-1501  Fax: (520) 836-7682

Pinal Gila Community Child Services - PGCCS
1183 E Cottonwood Lane #2 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(888) 723-7321  Fax: (520) 836-9672

www.pgccs.org  

Quality Care Learning Center
51 N Brown Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-3149  Fax: (520) 426-9962



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   1312   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Coolidge

Eloy

Casa Grande

Coolidge

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES

﻿﻿Thrive Cultural Academy
﻿702 E Cottonwood Ln Bldg F 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (480) 440-8337                        

﻿TLC Preschool
﻿1515 N Trekell Rd. 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-2451                  

 www.tlcscg.org   

United Way of Pinal County
﻿1269 N Promenade Pkwy #104 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85194

 (520) 836-0736                  

 www.unitedwayofpc.org   

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension
﻿820 E Cottonwood Ln #C 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-4651            Fax:   (520) 836-1750

 www.extension.arizona.edu/pinal   

﻿﻿Vista Grande Sparten Sparkies Preschool
﻿1556 N Arizola Rd 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 876-9400   Ext. 4705 or 4707         

www. vghs.cguhsd.org   ﻿﻿﻿

   Department of Economic Security
﻿1155 N Arizona Blvd 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 723-5351          Fax:   (520) 723-3208 

www.azdes.gov

Head Start Coolidge (PGCCS)
﻿227 W Pinkley Ave 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 723-4951            Fax:   (520) 723-0981      

www.pgccs.org

﻿﻿﻿﻿﻿﻿ABC & 123 Small Blessings Child Care Center
﻿1060 N Arizona Blvd 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 424-2959
﻿
﻿﻿Central Arizona College Early Childhood Education
﻿8470 N Overfield Rd 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 494-5444   or (800) 237-9814    Fax:   (520) 494-5234

www.centralaz.edu

Coolidge High School Mini Bears Club
﻿684 W Northern 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 723-2304   Ext. 2511              

 www.coolidgeschools.org   ﻿
  ﻿﻿

 Kid’s Klub, Inc
﻿1840 S Arizona Blvd 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 723-7567            Fax:   (520) 723-8035      

﻿﻿Signal Peak Early Learning Center
﻿8470 N Overfield Rd Bldg F 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

 (520) 494-5140                  

 www.easterseals.com/blakefoundation   

Child Care Partnership (CPLC)
﻿304 W Alsdorf Rd 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

 (520) 466-1046

 www.cplc.org   
﻿﻿
Head Start Eloy (PGCCS)
﻿114 E 3rd Street 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

 (520) 466-2551          Fax:   (520) 466-7006

 www.pgccs.org   

﻿﻿Head Start Eloy Migrant (CPLC)
﻿201 N Sunshine Blvd 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

 (520) 466-3438      or     (520) 466-1046   Fax:   (520) 466-4677

 www.cplc.org   

﻿﻿Head Start Toltec (PGCCS)
﻿3905 W Marsh Ave

﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

 (520) 466-4036            Fax:   (520) 466-4677

 www.pgccs.org   



14   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Florence

Kearny

Maricopa

Maricopa

Oracle

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES

Ray Preschool Program
651 Senator Chaistian Dr 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 363-5515  

www.rayusd.org

 Wonderland Play House
525 N King St 
Florence, AZ 85132
 (520) 868-5311
Monday-Friday 6:00am - 6:00pm                        

 Wondewise Anthem LLC
5431 Merrill Ranch Parkway 
Florence, AZ 85145
(520) 450-9722

https://www.wonderwisepreschool.com/anthem

  Head Start Florence (PGCCS)
﻿40 E Celaya St 
﻿Florence, AZ   85132

 (520) 868-8940            Fax:   (520) 868-0736

 www.pgccs.org    
﻿

 Head Start Maricopa (PGCCS)
44931 W Edwards Ave 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-2577  Fax: (520) 568-3381

 www.pgccs.org   

 Maricopa Preschool
﻿18150 N. Alterra Prkwy 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-5160    

www.musd20.org

﻿﻿﻿﻿Ak Chin Child Development Center
﻿46251 W Farrell Rd 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85139

(520) 568-1280

 Enrolled members of the Ak-Chin Indian Community

﻿﻿Blue Cactus Preschool
﻿45295 W Honeycutt Ave  
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85139

(520) 483-3480          

 www.bluecactuspreschool.com

﻿ Children’s Learning Adventure
﻿20600 N John Wayne Pkwy 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85139

(520) 428-3634          

 www.childrenslearningadventure.com   

Pima Butte Preschool
42202 W. Rancho El Dorado Prkwy 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-7150   

www.musd20.org

Saddleback Preschool
18600 N Porter Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-6110  Fax: (520) 568-6119

www.musd20.org

Santa Cruz Preschool
19845 N Costa del Sol Blvd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-5170   

www.musd20.org

Santa Rosa Preschool
21400 N Santa Rosa Dr 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-6150   

www.musd20.org

Sunrise Preschool
19287 N Porter Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 340-7550  Fax: (520) 340-7545

www.sunrisepreschools.com

Mountain Vista Kinder Prep
﻿2618 W El Paseo 
﻿Oracle, AZ   85623

(520) 896-3000  

 www.osd2.org    ’

Mailing Address: 
PO Box 1720
Oracle, AZ 85623



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   1514   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Red Rock

San Manuel

San Tan Valley

Phoenix

Queen Creek

Red Rock

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES

Candelen
﻿777 W Thomas Road #200

﻿Phoenix, AZ   85014

﻿ (800) 535-4599       or (480) 829-0500    Fax:   (480) 245-5851

www.qualityfirstaz.com

Mammoth San Manuel PreK-12
711 McNab Prkwy 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

 (520) 385-4341      or     (520) 385-2336   Fax:   (520) 385-3035

www.msmusd.org

 Sunshine  Day Care
34694 S Spirit Lane
Red Rock, AZ 85145

 (520) 910-1993

 Red Rock Elementary School Preschool
﻿20854 E Homestead Dr 
﻿Red Rock, AZ   85145

 (520) 682-3331        Fax:   (520) 917-7310

www.redrockschools.com
﻿

Wonderwise Preschool
20365 E Ocotillo Road 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

(480) 276-1498  

www.wonderwisepreschool.com

﻿﻿Calvary Christian Preschool
﻿19248 E San Tan Blvd 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

 (480) 988-4241                  

 www.ccseaglesaz.org

Mon, Wed., Fri 8:00am - 12:00pm
Tues & Thurs 9:00am-12:00pm    



16   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan Valley

  Ranch Elementary Pre-K
﻿43521 N Kenworthy Rd 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

 (480) 882-3530            Fax:   (480) 655-6412
 www.jocombs.org   

Tutor Time
﻿7255 S Power Rd 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

 (480) 840-6095                   |   www.tutortime.com   ﻿

Wonderwise Preschool
28479 N Main St 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

 (480) 677-8890                   |   www.wonderwisepreschool.com  

Stanfield

San Tan Valley

Superior

Tucson

San Tan Valley

CHILD CARE/PROVIDER RESOURCES

Head Start Stanfield (PGCCS)
515 S Stanfield Rd 
Stanfield, AZ 85172

(520) 424-3265  Fax: (520) 424-3976

www.pgccs.org

Stanfield Elementary School Pre-K
515 S Stanfield Rd 
Stanfield, AZ 85172

(520) 424-3353  Fax: (520) 424-3798

www.roadrunners24.net

Head Start Superior (PGCCS)
150 N Lobb Ave 
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-2812  Fax: (520) 689-2286

www.pgccs.org

J.F. Kennedy Elementary Preschool
1500 Panther Dr 
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-3000  Fax: (520) 689-3009

www.superiorusd.org

Childcare Resource & Referral AZ
2800 E Broadway Blvd 
Tucson, AZ 85716

(520) 325-5778 or (800) 308-9000  Fax: (520) 518-5491

www.azccrr.com

Ellsworth Elementary School Pre-K
﻿38454 N Carolina Ave 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

 (480) 882-3520            Fax:   (480) 987-8250

 www.jocombs.org   
﻿﻿
F.U.S.D. Building Blocks
﻿29895 N Desert Willow Blvd 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

 (480) 987-5370                  
 www.fusdaz.com     ﻿﻿

Grow and Learn
18914 E San Tan Blvd #103 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 279-3155  
 www.growandlearnpreschool.com   

Head Start San Tan Valley (PGCCS)
301 E Combs Rd Room 505 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 987-1845  Fax: (480) 987-8227

www.pgccs.org

Head Start San Tan Valley Migrant (CPLC)
18149 E San Tan Blvd 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 988-1708   
 www.cplc.org    
﻿
Little Patriots Learning Center
266 E Westbrooke Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 888-7858  Fax: (480) 888-8450
www.littlepatriotslearningcenter.com

 Mountain Vista Academy Pre-K
﻿33622 N Mountain Vista Blvd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

 (480) 474-6175           
www.fusdaz.com/mva

﻿﻿Queen Creek Toybox Preschool
﻿22149 E Ocotillo Rd 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

 (480) 987-5953    

  www.qcusd.org   

Does not offer spanish speaking services 



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   1716   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

KearnyApache Junction

Phoenix

Tucson

Casa Grande

Coolidge

DISABILITIES/SPECIAL NEEDS

Central Arizona Council on Developmental Disabilities
3690 S Cactus Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-5015  Fax: (480) 982-0679

www.cacdd.org

Provides services to adults only.

Department of Developmental Disabilities 
11518 E Apache Trail #109 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-0018  Fax: (480) 982-7231

www.azdes.gov

 Charli’s House
2024 E. Florence Blvd
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 494-3773 Ext 0      Fax: (520) 635-5456           

www.chousecg.com

Department of Developmental Disabilities
555 W Main Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 858-8720  Fax: (520) 316-7699

www.azdes.gov

 Pinal Gila Community Child Services (PGCCS) 
1183 E Cottonwood Ln #2 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (888) 723-7321       Fax (520)  316-4501        

www.pgccs.org

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension 
820 E Cottonwood Ln #C 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-4651  Fax: (520) 836-4233

www.extension.arizona.edu/pinal

Department of Developmental Disabilities
1155 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

 (520) 858-8625        Fax:   (520) 723-3208

www.azdes.gov

Northeastern Pinal County Arc
PO Box 535 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 363-5581  

https://thearc.org/chapter/northeastern-pinal-county-arc/

Arizona Association for Providers of People with 
Disabilities (AAPPD)
PO Box 33366 
Phoenix, AZ 85067

(602) 510-9373  

www.aappd.org

Arizona Early Intervention Program - AZEIP
1789 W. Jefferson Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85007

(602) 532-9960  Fax: (602) 200-9820

www.azdes.gov/azeip

Feeding Matters
2141 E Highland Ave Ste. 100A 
Phoenix, AZ 85016

(623) 242-5234

www.feedingmatters.org

Raising Special Kids
5025 E Washington St #204 
Phoenix, AZ 85034

(602) 242-4366 or (800) 237-3007  Fax: (602) 242-4306

www.raisingspecialkids.org

Pilot Parents of Southern Arizona
1647 N Alvernon Way #1 
Tucson, AZ 85712

 (520) 324-3150        Fax:   (520) 324-3152

www.pilotparents.org



18   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Apache JunctionApache Junction

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT

Apache Junction Multi-Generational Center
1035 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 474-5240  

apachejunctionaz.gov

Apache Junction Parks and Recreation
1035 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 983-2181   

www.apachejunctionaz.gov

Apache Junction Public Library
1177 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 474-8555  

www.ajpl.org

Apache Junction Public Library - Fun Van
1177 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 474-8559  

www.ajpl.org/van

Apache Junction Unified School District
1575 W Southern Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-1110  

www.ajusd.org

Apache Trail High School
945 W Apache Tr 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 288-0337  Fax: (480) 288-0340

www.apachetrailhs.com

ARCHES Academy
1150 W. Superstition 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 881-7114  

arches-academy.com

Avalon Charter School
1045 S San Marcos Dr 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 671-4584  Fax: (480) 671-4586

www.excaliburschools.org

Boys and Girls Club Superstition Mountain
2805 S. Ironwood Dr.  
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-6381   

www.bgcaz.org

Central Arizona College Superstition Mountain Campus
805 S Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

 (520) 494-5111           

www.centralaz.edu

Imagine Preparatory High School Superstition 
1843 W 16th Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 355-0530  Fax: (480) 355-0540

www.imagineprep.com

Junior Highschool grades 6-8, Highschool grades 9-12

Boys and Girls Club of the Sun Corridor
12115 W Benito Dr 
Arizona City, AZ 85123

(520) 858-2453  

www.cgkids.org

Boys and Girls Club Ironwood
1500 N Colorado St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 483-3061  

www.cgkids.org

Boys and Girls Club McCartney Ranch
2631 N Brown Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 705-4925  

www.cgkids.org

Boys and Girls Club The Lounge
1556 N. Arizola Rd. 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-5437  

www.cgkids.org

Arizona City

Casa Grande



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   1918   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT

Boys and Girls Club Nap Lawrence
﻿1105 E 4th St. 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 653-5995              

www.cgkids.org

Casa Grande Community Recreation Center
1905 N Peart Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8677   

www.casagrandeaz.gov

Casa Grande Elementary District
220 W Kortsen Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-2111  

www.cgesd.org

Casa Grande Public Library Main Branch
449 N Dry Lake 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8710   

casagrandeaz.gov/library

Casa Grande Library - Fun Van 
449 N. Drylake St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8710

Casa Grande Public Library Vista Grande Branch
1556 N Arizola Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8652  Fax: (520) 836-0819

casagrandeaz.gov/library

Casa Grande Union High School District
1362 N Casa Grande Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 316-3360  Fax: (520) 316-3352

www.cguhsd.org

Central Arizona College Casa Grande Center
1015 E Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 494-5950  Fax: (520) 494-6055

www.centralaz.edu

Grande Innovation Academy
950 N Peart Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 381-2360  Fax: (520) 426-4294

www.grandeinnovationacademy.com

 Legacy Traditional School
﻿1274 E O’Neil Dr 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 421-2323            Fax:   (520) 421-4443

www.casagrande.legacytraditional.org

 Mary C. O’Brien District
﻿1400 N. Eleven Mile Corner Rd. 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85194

 (520) 450-4466    | www.pinalk12.org

 Mission Heights Preparatory High School
﻿1376 E Cottonwood Ln 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-9383            Fax:   (520) 836-9662

 www.mhprep.com   

 Pinal County School Office - Professional 
Development Division 
﻿1400 N Eleven Mile Corner Rd 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85194

 (520) 450-4500            

 Pinnacle High School Casa Grande
﻿2510 N Trekell Rd 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 423-2380            Fax:   (520) 423-2383

 www.casagrande.pinnacleeducation.com

 PPEP Tec - Alice S. Paul Learning Center
﻿409 W McMurray Blvd 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-6549            Fax:   (520) 836-0290

https://www.ppeptechs.org/

 St. Anthony’s of Padua  Catholic School
﻿501 E Second St 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-7247            Fax:   (520) 836-7289

 www.stanthonycgschool.org   

 The Family Life Center
201 North Picacho Street﻿ 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 660-6215  |  https://www.stanthonycg.org/family-life-ministry/

 University of Arizona Cooperative Extension
﻿820 E Cottonwood Ln Bldg C 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 836-5221          Fax:   (520) 836-1750

 www.extension.arizona.edu/pinal   



20   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

EloyCoolidge

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT

Central Arizona College Signal Peak Campus
8470 N Overfield Rd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

 (800) 237-9814          

www.centralaz.edu

Central Arizona Valley Institute of Technology
1789 W Coolidge Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 423-1944  Fax: (520) 423-1822

www.cavitschools.com

Coolidge Parks & Recreation
351 N ARizona Blvd Suite 11  
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-4551  Fax: (520) 723-6097

www.coolidgeaz.com/parks

Coolidge Public Library
160 W Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-6030  

www.coolidgeaz.com/library

Coolidge Public Library - Fun Van
﻿160 W Central Ave 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

(480)474-8559

www.ajpl.org/funvan

Coolidge Unified School District
450 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-2040  

www.coolidgeschools.org

Imagine Schools Coolidge Elementary
1290 W Vah Ki Inn Rd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-5391  Fax: (520) 723-5491

www.imaginecoolidge.org

Northern Arizona University at Central Arizona 
College
8470 N Overfield Rd Bldg M 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 421-1394  

 www.nau.edu/location/central-arizona-college/

Eloy Elementary District
1011 N Sunshine Blvd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-2100  Fax: (520) 466-2101  

www.eloyesd.org

Eloy Community Services
100 E 7th St 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-7351  Fax: (520) 464-1426  

﻿www.eloyaz.gov/186/community-services﻿

Eloy Santa Cruz Public Library
1000 N Main St 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-3814  Fax: (520) 466-4433

www/eloyaz.gov/636/library

Santa Cruz Valley Union High School District
900 N Main St 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-2200  Fax: (520) 466-2222  

www.scvuhs.org

 Eloy Public Library - Fun Van
1000 N Main St 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(480) 474-8559

www.ajpl.org/funvan       

Toltec Community Center
3650 W Shedd Rd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-3379  

www.eloyaz.gov

 Toltec Elementary District
﻿3315 N Tonto Rd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

 (520) 466-2360  Fax: (520) 466-2398                  

www.toltecsd.org



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   2120   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Kearny

Gold CanyonFlorence

Gold Canyon

Mammoth

Maricopa

American Leadership Academy Anthem South
4380 N Hunt Hwy 
Florence, AZ 85132

(480) 344-9800  Fax: (520) 518-5245

www.alaschools.org

Anthem Parkside Community Center
3200 N Anthem Way 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 723-6650  

www.ouranthemmr.net

Building Blocks Florence - Fun Van 
1000 S Main St. PO Box 2850 
Florence, AZ 85132

(480)474-8559 

www.ajpl.org/funvan  

Central Arizona College Florence Center
800 E Butte Ave, #100 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 494-6801  Fax: (520) 868-1588

www.centralaz.edu

Florence Community Library
778 N Main St 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 868-8311  Fax: (520) 868-8316

www.florenceaz.gov\library

 Florence Parks & Recreation
778 N Main St 
Florence, AZ 85132

 (520) 868-7589            Fax:   (520) 868-7591

 www.florenceaz.gov/parksandrecreation

Florence Unified School District
1000 S Main St 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 866-3500  

www.fusdaz.org

Our Savior’s Lutheran Church Gold Canyon - 
Fun Van
5301 S. Kings Ranch Rd. 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

(480) 984-5555   

Kearny Public Library
12-A Tilbury Rd 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 363-5861  Fax: (520) 363-5214

https://kearnylibrary.wordpress.com/

Ray Unified District
701 N Hwy 177 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 363-5515  Fax: (520) 363-5642  

www.rayusd.org

Peralta Trail Elementary School
10965 E. Peralta Rd.
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118 7

 (480) 677-7540

www.ajusd.org/o/ptes  

Mammoth Public Library
125 N Clark St 
Mammoth, AZ 85618

(520) 487-2026  Fax: (520) 487-2364

www.library.townofmammoth.us

Central Arizona College Maricopa Campus
17945 N Regent Dr 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 494-5111  Fax: (520) 494-2970

www.centralaz.edu/locations/maricopa-campus

Copper Sky Multigenerational Center
44345 W Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 316-4600  

www.maricopa-az.gov

Maricopa Public Library - Fun Van
18160 N Maya Angelou Dr. 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(480)474-8559

www.ajpl.org/funvan 

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT



22   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Maricopa

Oracle

Maricopa

Picacho

Red Rock

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT

Ak-Chin Circle Multi-Entertainment Center
16000 N. Maricopa Rd. 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-3456  

Hope Women’s Center - Fun Van 
45978 W McDavid Road 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(480)474-8559

www.ajpl.org/funvan 

Leading Edge Academy Maricopa
18700 N Porter Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-7800  

https://leadingedgeacademy.com/

Legacy Traditional School
17760 N Regent Dr 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 423-9999  Fax: (520) 208-2215

www.legacytraditional.org

Maricopa Library & Cultural Center
18160 N. Maya Angelou Dr. 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-2926  Fax: (520) 568-2680

www.maricopa-az.gov

Maricopa Parks & Recreation
39700 W Civic Center Plaza 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-9098    

www.maricopa-az.gov/departments/parks-and-recreation

Maricopa Unified School District
44150 W Maricopa-Casa Grande Hwy 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-5100  Fax: (520) 568-5110  

www.musd20.org

Sequoia Pathway Academy
19265 N Porter Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

Elementary phone: (520) 568-9333 Fax: (520) 568-9444
Secondary phone: (520) 568-2112 Fax:(520) 505-3665

www.sequoiapathway.org

 Oracle Community Center
﻿685 E American Ave  
Oracle, AZ 85623

(520) 896-9326  

www.oraclecommunitycenter.org

Oracle Elementary District
2618 W. El Paseo 
Oracle, AZ 85623

 (520) 896-3070       Fax: (520) 896-3088             

www.osd2.org

Oracle Public Library
565 E American Ave 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(520) 896-2121  

www.pinal.gov/639/library

Picacho Elementary District
17865 S Vail Rd 
Picacho, AZ 85141

(520) 466-7942  Fax: (520) 466-7165  

www.picacho.k12.az.us

University of Arizona - Maricopa Agricultural Center
37860 W Smith Enke Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 374-6380  Fax: (520) 374-6394  

www.mac.arizona.edu

Red Rock Elementary District
20854 E Homestead Dr 
Red Rock, AZ 85145

(520) 682-3331  Fax: (520) 917-7310  

www.redrockschools.com



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   2322   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan ValleySan Manuel

San Tan Valley

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT

Mammoth San Manuel Unified District
711 McNab Pkwy 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

(520)385-2336  Fax: (520)385-2621             

www.msmusd.org

San Manuel Library
108 W 5th Ave 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

(520) 385-4470  Fax: (520) 385-2910

www.pinal.gov/645/Locations

American Leadership Academy Ironwood K-6
650 W Combs Rd 
Queen Creek, AZ 85140

(480) 344-9899  Fax: (480) 420-2103

www.alaschools.org

American Leadership Academy Ironwood 7-12
850 W Combs Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 344-9898  Fax: (480) 344-9849

www.alaschools.org

 American Leadership Academy Queen Creek Pre K-6
19843 E Chandler Heights Rd 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 420-2150  Fax: (480) 888-8595

www.alaschools.org

American Leadership Academy Queen Creek 7-12
23908 S Hawes Rd 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 987-4500  Fax: (480) 257-2233

www.alaschools.org

 American Leadership Academy San Tan Valley
34696 N Village Ln 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 420-2100  Fax: (480) 729-6003

www.alaschools.org

  American Leadership Academy Signal Butte 
Elementary
﻿22512 S Signal Butte Rd 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

 (480) 344-9893            Fax:   (480) 550-5965

 www.alaschools.org   

Central Arizona College San Tan Campus
3736 E Bella Vista Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(520) 494-5111  Fax: (480) 987-5037

www.centralaz.edu

Eduprize School 
﻿4567 W Roberts Rd 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85144

(480) 888-1610  Fax: (480) 888-1655

www.eduprizeschools.net

FUSD Community Education - Fun Van
29895 N. Desert Willow Blvd. 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 987-5388   

Happy Valley School - East Campus
266 E Westbrooke Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 888-1342  Fax: (480) 888-8450

www.hvseast.com

Ironwood Crossing - Fun Van
41680 N. Barnes Parkway 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

Residents only



24   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

WinkelmanStanfield

EDUCATION RECREATION ENRICHMENT

   J.O. Combs Unified School District 
﻿43371 N Kenworthy Rd 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

 (480) 987-5300                  

 www.jocombs.org   

Leading Edge Academy Mountain View K-8
﻿4815 W Hunt Hwy 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85144

 (480) 655-6787            Fax:   (480) 655-6788

 www.leadingedgeacademy.com   

 Legacy Traditional School
﻿1679 W Empire Blvd. 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85142

 (480) 576-4600           

www.santan.legacytraditional.org

 San Tan Valley Library - Fun Van
﻿31505 N Schnepf Rd. 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

 (520) 866-8035           

Stanfield Elementary District
515 S Stanfield Rd 
Stanfield, AZ 85172

 (520) 424-0221              

stanfieldaz.schoolinsites.com/

Superior Public Library
99 N Kellner Ave
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-2327  Fax: (520) 689-5809

superiorpublib.wordpress.com

Superior Unified School District
1500 Panther Dr 
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-3000  Fax: (520) 689-3009

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/Departments/Library/Locations/Pages/default.aspx

Central Arizona College Aravaipa Campus
80440 E Aravaipa Rd 
Winkelman, AZ 85192

(520) 494-5111 or (866) 869-6507   

www.centralaz.edu

Superior



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   2524   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

Arizona CityApache Junction

Coolidge

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
820 E Cottonwood Ln Bldg B 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 866-7419 

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff   

 Coolidge Fire Department  1
103 W Pinkley Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-5311  Fax: (520) 723-6018 

www.coolidgeaz.com
﻿
 Coolidge Fire Department  2
1299 S. Signal Peak Rd
Coolidge, AZ 85128
Mail: 130 W. Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

 (520) 723-5311           Fax: (520) 723-6018    

Coolidge Police Department
911 S Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-5311  

www.coolidgeaz.com

Apache Junction Police
1001 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-8260  

www.apachejunctionaz.gov

Apache Junction Fire Station 261
1135 W. Superstition Blvd
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Apache Junction Fire Station 262
3955 E Superstition Blvd
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Apache Junction Fire Station 263
1645 S Idaho Rd
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Apache Junction Fire Station 264
7557 E Hwy US-60
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

Apache Junction Fire Station 265
9294 E Don Donnelly Trl.
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
5750 S Kings Ranch Rd 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85119

(520) 866-6000 criminal justice, non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County general questions

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

 Superstition Fire/Medical  Administration Bldg
565 N Idaho Rd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-4440  Fax: (480) 982-0183  

www.sfmd.az.gov

 Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
﻿13970 S Sunland Gin Rd 
﻿Arizona City, AZ   85123

(520) 866-6000 criminal justice, non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County general questions

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

 Arizona City Fire District
﻿14022 S Sunland Gin Rd 
﻿Arizona City, AZ   85123

 (520) 466-5542              

 www.azcityfire.org   
﻿

Casa Grande Fire Department
377 E Val Vista Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8777 Non-Emergency
General Questions Ext. 5910  

www.casagrandeaz.gov 

Casa Grande Police Department
373 E Val Vista Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-8700 

www.casagrandeaz.gov  

Arizona City

EMERGENCY SERVICES
If you are experiencing a life threatening emergency, dial 911
Si tiene una emergencia que ponga en riesgo su vida, llame al 911



26   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Mammoth

Kearny

Maricopa

Florence

Eloy

EMERGENCY SERVICES

 Florence Fire
72 E 1st St
﻿Florence, AZ   85132

(520) 868-7681

 www.florenceaz.gov   ﻿

Florence Police
425 N Pinal St 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 868-7681  

www.florenceaz.gov

Pinal County Sheriff’s Office 
971 N Jason Lopez Circle Bldg C 
Florence, AZ 85132

Citizen non-emergency line 311
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County general questions

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

 Kearny Police/Fire
﻿355 Alden Rd 
Kearny, AZ 85137

 (520) 363-5566

www.kearnyaz.gov                 

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation 
355 Alden Rd 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 866-6000 criminal justice, non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County general questions

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

Mammoth Fire Department
114 E Copper St 
Mammoth, AZ 85618

Mailing Address: 
PO Box 623
Mammoth, AZ 85618

(520) 487-2050  

www.townofmammoth.us

Mammoth Police Department 
125 N Clark St 
Mammoth, AZ 85618

Mailing Address: 
PO Box 130
Mammoth, AZ 85618

(520) 487-2331  

www.townofmammoth.us

  Ak-Chin Indian Community Fire Department
﻿42501 W Farrell Rd 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85139

 (520) 568-1300              

 www.ak-chin.nsn.us

 Ak-Chin Community Members Only

 Ak-Chin Police Department
﻿45525 W Farrell Rd 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85139

 (520) 568-1200          

 www.ak-chin.nsn.us

 Ak-Chin Community Members Only﻿

If you are experiencing a life threatening emergency, dial 911
Si tiene una emergencia que ponga en riesgo su vida, llame al 911

Eloy Fire Administrative Office
 500 S Sunshine Blvd 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

(520) 466-0001         

 www.eloyfire.org   

Eloy Fire Station 521
 4015 N. Toltec Rd. 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

(520) 466-0002         

 www.eloyfire.org   
﻿
Eloy Fire Station 522
﻿4010 N Toltec Rd 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

 (520) 466-3544              

www.eloyfire.org



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   2726   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Stanfield

San Tan Valley

Superior

Oracle

Maricopa

San Manuel

Winkelman

 Winkelman Fire Department
101 3rd St.
﻿Winkelman, AZ   85192

 (520) 363-5566

 Winkelman Police Department
601 Hayden Ave.
﻿Winkelman, AZ   85192

(520) 356-6205 or (520) 356-7801

  Maricopa Fire and Medical Department
﻿39700 W Civic Center Plaza 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85138

(520) 568-3333  OR (520) 568-9098

www.maricopa-az.gov

Maricopa Police Department
39700 W Civic Center Plaza 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

Administrative: (520) 316-6800
Non-Emergency: (520) 568-3673
City Office: (520) 568-9098

www.maricopa-az.gov

San Tan Valley

EMERGENCY SERVICES

Oracle Fire Department
1475 W American Ave 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(520) 896-2980  

www.oraclefire.org

 Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
﻿1790 N. Justice Dr. 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(520) 866-6000 non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County Dispatch

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
28380 S Veterans Memorial Blvd 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

(520) 866-6000 criminal justice, non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County general questions

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

 Rural Metro Fire Department
﻿911 E Hunt Hwy 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

(480) 627-6200  

www.ruralmetrofire.com

 Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
﻿31505 N. Schnepf Rd., Building A 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

(520) 866-6000 criminal justice, non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County general questions

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

﻿

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation
36697 W Papago Dr 
Stanfield, AZ 85172

(520) 866-6000 non-emergency line
(520) 866-5111 Pinal County Dispatch
(520) 509-3555 Citizen Contact Center

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/sheriff

Superior Fire Department
236 Golf Court Rd. 
Superior, AZ 85173

Mailing Address
PO Box 218
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-5671  Fax: (520) 689-2470

superioraz.gov/index.php/home/fire-department-home

Superior Police Department
734 W. Main St.
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-5255

superioraz.gov/index.php/home/police-department-home

If you are experiencing a life threatening emergency, dial 911
Si tiene una emergencia que ponga en riesgo su vida, llame al 911



28   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa GrandeApache Junction

EMPLOYMENT FINANCES LEGAL

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services
805 S Idaho Rd #B100  
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(520) 509-3555  

www.arizonaatwork.com/pinal
www.AZjobConnection.gov

 A New Leaf Community Alliance Against Family 
Abuse (CAAFA)
﻿879 N Plaza Dr #101D 
﻿Apache Junction, AZ   85120

(480) 982-0205  PR: (480) 890-3039
(480) 982-0196 Domestic and Sexual Abuse Hotline

www.turnanewleaf.or g   

Department of Economic Security Childcare 
Administration
11518 E Apache Trl #114 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

 (480) 373-2198        Fax:   (480) 373-2195

www.azdes.gov

Empowerment Systems Inc. - The Center
2066 W Apache Trl #116 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 367-6937  Fax: (480) 982-7320

www.empowermentsystems.org

St. George Catholic Community Church
300 E 16th Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-2929 

www.stgeorgeaj.com

Arizona@Work Business and Career Center
820 E Cottonwood Ln., Building E 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 509-3555 or 311 for Pinal County          

www.arizonaatwork.com/pinal
www.AZjobConnection.gov

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services
1015 E Florence Blvd #B-101 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 494-6404  

www.arizonaatwork.com/pinal
www.AZjobConnection.gov

CASA of Pinal County
820 E Cottonwood Ln Bldg F-2﻿ 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

Mail: PO Box 906, Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 866-7076  Fax: (520) 866-7076

www.azcourts.gov/casaofpinalcounty

Department of Economic Security Childcare 
Administration
555 W Main Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 858-8870  Fax: (520) 316-7681

www.azdes.gov

Division of Child Support services – DCSS
555 W Main Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 251-5900

www.azdes.gov/dcss

Career Service Center
1325 E Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 582-1004  Fax: (520) 582-1005

www.goodwillsouthernaz.org

Pinal County Public Health Department: 
Vital Records
1729 N Trekell Rd #120 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(866) 960-0633   

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/publichealth



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   2928   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

 United Way of Pinal County MyFreeTaxes
﻿﻿﻿1269 N. Promenade Prkwy #104 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85194

(520) 836-0736                   

www.unitedwayofpc.org/programs.html

Florence

Coolidge

Casa Grande

Eloy

 Arizona@Work Access Point Specialized Center
﻿160 West Central Avenue 
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85128

(520) 866-3600   

Department of Economic Security
1155 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-5351   

www.azdes.gov

Division of Child Support services – DCSS
1155 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 251-5921  

www.azdes.gov/dcss

EMPLOYMENT FINANCES LEGAL

Community Action Human Resources Agency - 
CAHRA
109 N Sunshine Blvd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-1112

www.cahra.org

 Pinal County Attorney’s Office Family Advocacy 
Center 
﻿4045 Coolidge Ave  
﻿Eloy, AZ   85123

(520) 866-7500

Arizona Courts Self Service Center Pinal County 
Superior Court Law Library
971 Jason Lopez Circle Bldg A 2nd Floor 
Florence, AZ 85132

www.azcourts.gov/selfservicecenter

CASA of Pinal County
971 N Jason Lopez Circle Bldg A, 2nd Floor 

PO Box 906 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 866-7076  Fax: (520) 866-7081

www.casaofpinalcounty.org

Pinal County Attorney’s Office
971 N. Jason Lopez Cir. 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 866-6271   

www.pinalcountyattorney.org



30   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan ValleyMaricopa

San Tan Valley

   Family Advocacy Center
﻿San Tan Valley. AZ

 (520) 866-7020     

Pinal County Public Health Department: 
Vital Records
﻿36235 N Gantzel Rd 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   851420

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-2927

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/publichealth

 Arizona@Work  Young Adult Services
﻿3736 E Bella Vista Rd Office B-126 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

(520) 494-6404    

 www.arizonaatwork.com/pinal
www.AZjobConnection.gov   

 Compassion Care Center
5418 E Skyline Dr
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

(480) 987-0885    

www.compassionconnect.org
﻿

EMPLOYMENT FINANCES LEGAL

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services
17945 Regent Dr 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 494-6404  

www.arizonaatwork.com/pinal
www.AZjobConnection.gov

Maricopa Family Advocacy Center
18860 N Maricopa Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

 (520) 759-2234    

Dispatch: (520) 568-3673

Admin: (520) 316-6800         

www.maricopa-az.gov

Pinal County Public Health Department: 
Vital Records
41680 W Smith-Enke Rd Bldg 15 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-2927

www.pinalcountyaz.gov/publichealth



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   3130   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Apache Junction

FAMILY SUPPORT
Counseling, Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse, Foster/Adoption, Home Visitation, Family Abuse, 
Nutrition and Pregnancy Centers
Asesoramiento, salud del comportamiento, abuso de sustancias, crianza temporal/adopción, visitas 
al hogar, abuso familiar, centros de nutrición y embarazo

Child & Family Resources
288 N Ironwood Dr #104 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

 (520) 518-5292         

www.childfamilyresources.org

﻿﻿A New Leaf/Community Alliance Against  
Family Abuse (CAAFA)
879 N Plaza Dr #101D 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 890-3039  

www.turnanewleaf.org

Hope Women’s Center
﻿252 N Ironwood Dr 
﻿Apache Junction, AZ   85120

 (480) 983-4673                  

 www.hopewomenscenter.org   

Horizon Health and Wellness
625 N Plaza Dr 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(833) 431-4449   

www.hhwaz.org

La Frontera Arizona - Empact Suicide Prevention Center
11518 E Apache Trl #129 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 317-2214 Crisis line: (480) 784-1500 

www.lafrontera-empact.org

Winslow Guidance Associates
2114 W Apache Trail #12 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 671-0886 

www.wganow.com



32   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

Against Abuse
119 N Florence St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-1239 or (520) 836-0858 

www.against-abuse.org

Arizona’s Children Association
2028 N Trekell Rd #102 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 381-3010  

www.arizonaschildren.org

Casa Grande Alliance
280 W McMurray Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5022  Fax: (520) 836-9915

www.casagrandealliance.com 

Child & Family Resources
1115 E Florence Blvd #M 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 518-5292  Fax: (520) 518-5491

www.childfamilyresources.org

FAMILY SUPPORT
Counseling, Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse, Foster/Adoption, Home Visitation, Family Abuse, 
Nutrition and Pregnancy Centers
Asesoramiento, salud del comportamiento, abuso de sustancias, crianza temporal/adopción, 
visitas al hogar, abuso familiar, centros de nutrición y embarazo

Community Bridges, Inc. - CBI
675 E Cottonwood Ln Suite 140 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 426-0088 or (877) 931-9142

https://communitybridgesaz.org/

      Community Medical Services
440 N Camino Mercado #2 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 424-7390  Fax: (520) 509-1287

communitymedicalservices.org/locations/az-casa-grande

Corazon Integrated Health Services
900 E Florence Blvd #G 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-4278  Fax: (520) 836-1786

www.chaposcorazon.com



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   3332   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

Department of Child Safety
1119 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 858-8880 or (888) 767-2445 

https://dcs.az.gov

Easter Seals Blake Foundation
1115 E Florence Blvd #A 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 723-4429  Fax: (520) 421-9400

www.easterseals.com/blakefoundation

Helping Associates, Inc.
1901 N Trekell Rd #A 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-1029 or (800) 683-6733  

FAMILY SUPPORT

Horizon Health and Wellness (for adults)
210 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(833) 431-4449  Fax: (520) 876-1796

www.hhwaz.org

Horizon Health and Wellness (for children)
115 W 2nd St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(833) 431-4449 

www.hhwaz.org

Intermountain Centers
1821 N Trekell Rd #A-1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 426-4289   

https://intermountaincenters.org/

Kindred Connections, LLC
518 E 2nd St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(844) 538-6924 

www.kindredconnectionsonline.com

﻿﻿﻿La Paloma Center
﻿117 N Florence St 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 421-1503         

 www.against-abuse.org   

Counseling, Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse, Foster/Adoption, Home Visitation, Family Abuse, 
Nutrition and Pregnancy Centers
Asesoramiento, salud del comportamiento, abuso de sustancias, crianza temporal/adopción, visitas 
al hogar, abuso familiar, centros de nutrición y embarazo

  Mi Kid
901 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 509-6577  Fax: (520) 509-6679

www.mikid.org

Teen Challenge Home of Hope
1955 N Casa Grande Ave 
Casa Grande, AZ 85130

(520) 836-5030  

www.tcaz.org

Telecare Casa Grande ACT
1821 N Trekell Rd #7 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-9293  Fax: (520) 876-9334

www.telecarecorp.com

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension
820 E Cottonwood Ln Bldg C 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5221   

www.extension.arizona.edu/pinal



34   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Florence

Globe

Maricopa

Community Action Human Resources Agency - 
CAHRA
109 N Sunshine Blvd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-1112  Fax: (520) 466-0013

www.cahra.org

Pinal Hispanic Council Centro de Ayuda
107 E 4th St 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-7765  Fax: (520) 466-4475

www.pinalhispaniccouncil.org

Youth Haven
16848 S Vail Rd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-3093  

www.youthhaven.org

Horizon Health and Wellness
495 N Pinal Parkway
Ste. 106
Florence, AZ 85132

 (833) 431-4449           

www.hhwaz.org

Loveworks Pregnancy Center
221 N Bailey St. 
Florence, AZ 85132

 (520) 709-8925

https://www.mosaicnazarene.org/loveworks       

Hope Women’s Center
45978 W McDavid Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-0532

https://hopewomenscenter.org/maricopa-center/

La Frontera Arizona - Empact Suicide 
Prevention Center
21476 N John Wayne Pkwy #C101 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 316-6068  Crisis line: (480) 784-1500

www.lafrontera-empact.org

Arizona Youth Partnership
143 S Broad St 
Globe, AZ 85501

(928) 425-9276  Fax: (928) 425-3198

www.azyp.org 

Horizon Health and Wellness
415 W Baseline Spur Rd 
Globe, AZ 85501

(833) 431-4449  Fax: (928) 402-9414

www.hhwaz.org
﻿

FAMILY SUPPORT
Chandler

Coolidge

Eloy

My Sister’s Place
4985 S. Alma School Rd., B-103
Chandler, AZ 85120

(480) 821-1024  

https://mysisterscharities.org/

Hope Women’s Center
2020 9th Street
﻿Coolidge, AZ   85158

(520) 723-8888  

 www.hopewomenscenter.org   

Classes offered in Spanish

Pinal Hispanic Council Centro De Unidad
556 S Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-7405  Fax: (520) 723-7410

www.pinalhispaniccouncil.org

Counseling, Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse, Foster/Adoption, Home Visitation, Family Abuse, 
Nutrition and Pregnancy Centers
Asesoramiento, salud del comportamiento, abuso de sustancias, crianza temporal/adopción, 
visitas al hogar, abuso familiar, centros de nutrición y embarazo



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   3534   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Queen Creek

PhoenixMesa

Oracle

Phoenix

Family First Pregnancy Center and Diaper Bank
1575 W American Ave #A 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(520) 896-9545  

www.familyfirstpcc.org 

Horizon Health and Wellness
980 E Mt Lemmon Hwy 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(833) 431-4449   

www.hhwaz.org

Horizon Health and Wellness
227135 S. Ellsworth Rd. 
Building A Suite 101
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(833) 431-4449                

 www.hhwaz.org

Mental Heart Healing House
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(928) 371-7529  

﻿www.mentalheart.org
﻿﻿Birth to Five Helpline
﻿2850 N 24th St 
﻿Phoenix, AZ   85008

 (877) 705-5437                   or 602-954-2675

 www.swhd.org/programs/health-and-development/

birth-to-five-helpline/

 Chrysalis 
2055 W. Northern Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85021    

(602) 955-9059       or (602) 944-4999               

www.noabuse.org

﻿﻿﻿

﻿﻿Family Involvement Center
﻿5333 N 7th St #A-100 
﻿Phoenix, AZ   85014

(602) 412-4095  or (602) 288-0155    Fax:   (602) 288-0156

www.familyinvolvementcenter.org

﻿﻿Hospice of the Valley: New Song Center for Grieving 
Children
﻿1510 E Flower St Bldg 1 
﻿Phoenix, AZ   85014

(480) 951-8985              Fax:  (480) 951-8794

www.hov.org

Department of Child Safety
1 N MacDonald #101 
Mesa, AZ 85201

(602) 255-4440 or (888) 767-2445 

https://dcs.az.gov

FAMILY SUPPORT
Counseling, Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse, Foster/Adoption, Home Visitation, Family Abuse, 
Nutrition and Pregnancy Centers
Asesoramiento, salud del comportamiento, abuso de sustancias, crianza temporal/adopción, visitas 
al hogar, abuso familiar, centros de nutrición y embarazo



36   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan Valley

Tucson

Superior

FAMILY SUPPORT

Compassion Care Center
5418 E Skyline Dr 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 987-0885  

 www.compassionconnectaz.org

La Frontera Arizona - Empact Suicide Prevention 
Center
2474 E Hunt Hwy #A100 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 317-2213  Crisis line: (480) 784-1500

www.lafrontera-empact.org

Mary Gloria  Foundation
﻿PO Box 745 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

(480) 577-2069

 www.marygloriafoundation.org

Serving family members of all ages

M.E.N.D. 
Mommies Enduring Neonatal Death
﻿85 W Combs Road, #101 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

 (602) 699-6228 

www.mend.org

P Taylor Consulting Mind Body Wellness
﻿530 E Hunt Hwy #103 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

 (262) 207-4130 

www.ptaylorconsulting.com
    
Vineyard Community Pregnancy Center
﻿20549  E Germann Rd. 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 415-9074  

5418 E Skyline 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 987-0885  

www.vineyardpregnancycenter.com/

Winkelman

Catholic Community Services
140 W Speedway #230 
Tucson, AZ 85705

(570) 623 0344   Fax: (520) 770-8578

www.ccs-soaz.org

Arizona Youth Partnership
199 N Lobb St. 
Superior, AZ 85173

(928) 425-9276  

www.azyp.org

Does not offer Spanish Speaking Services

Arizona Complete Health - Cenpatico Integrated Care
333 E Wetmore Road 
Tucson, AZ 85705

Pima County Crisis Line (866)495-6735
Nurse Advice Line (866)534-5963

 www.azcompletehealth.com

Solari - Crisis Response
Arizona Statewide: 1-(844) 534-HOPE

TTY (Text): (480) 546-7151

Arizona Youth Partnership
824 Thorne Ave 
Hayden, AZ 85192

(310) 926-4765  

www.azyp.org

Does not offer Spanish Speaking Services

Family First Pregnancy Center and Diaper Bank
508 Thorne Ave 
Winkelman, AZ 85192

(520) 664-5795  

www.familyfirstpcc.org

Counseling, Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse, Foster/Adoption, Home Visitation, Family Abuse, 
Nutrition and Pregnancy Centers
Asesoramiento, salud del comportamiento, abuso de sustancias, crianza temporal/adopción, 
visitas al hogar, abuso familiar, centros de nutrición y embarazo



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   3736   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Apache Junction

Abedi DDS Family and Cosmetic Dentistry
209 W Apache Trl 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

 (480) 288-5955        Fax:   (480) 288-4345

Affordable Dental Care
10839 E Apache Trl #119 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 354-6177   

www.affordabledentalcareaz.com

Apache Family Dentistry
100 W Apache Trl #1 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

 (480) 671-0070        Fax:   (480) 671-9757

Spanish App Offered

Arizona Diagnostic Radiology
1840 W Apache Trl 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 288-6400  Fax: (480) 288-4079

www.arizonadiagnosticradiology.com

Banner Goldfield Medical Center
2050 W Southern Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 733-3300

www.bannerhealth.com

Banner Health Clinic
1075 S Idaho Rd #206 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 827-5005  Fax: (480) 827-5001

www.bannerhealth.com

Canyon Vista Dental Care
110 S Idaho Rd #260 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-0782  Fax: (480) 982-5367

www.cvdentalcare.com

Horizon Health and Wellness
625 N Plaza Dr 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

 (833) 431-4494  Fax: (480) 983-0896           

www.hhwaz.org

NextCare Urgent Care
2080 W Southern Ave #A1 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 985-0172       Fax:   (480) 985-0173

Open 8:00a.m. - 8:00p.m.

www.nextcare.com

﻿﻿Pinal County Public Health Clinic WIC
575 N Idaho Rd #301 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-6165
https://www.pinal.gov/1390/Find-A-Clinic

Southwestern Eye Center
110 S Idaho Rd, #160 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

(480) 982-0241  Fax: (480) 981-5500

www.sweye.com

Sunwest Dental Center
1601 W Apache Trl #2 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 982-4200       Fax:   (480) 982-4220

www.sunwestdentalapachejunction.com/

Taylor, Kim DDS
2080 W Southern Ave #A3 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 771-6100  

www.taylorkimdds.com

Village Medical 
﻿300 S Phelps Dr. 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 536-6850         Fax: (602) 834-1592

www.villagemedical.com/

Village Medical at Walgreens
2440 S. Ironwood Dr., Suite B 
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

(480) 716-4665   Fax: (480) 576-6957       

www.villagemedical.com/

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales



38   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

Banner Health Clinic & Imaging
1828 E Florence Blvd Bldg A Ste 110  
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 876-4006   Fax: (520)876-0142              
  
Biltmore Cardiology
1890 E Florence Blvd #1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 381-8850  Fax: (520) 381-8851

www.biltmorecardiology.com

Cancer and Blood Specialist of Arizona
1876 E Sabin Dr #10 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-9800  Fax: (520) 836-1510

www.cancertreatmentservicesaz.com

﻿﻿Villago Family Dental
992 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-2600   

Casa Grande Family Dentistry
1355 E Florence Blvd #107 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 836-0100  Fax: (520) 836-0937               

www.casagrandefamilydentistry.com

Casa Grande Pediatric Dentistry
1968 N Peart Rd #19 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-1400  Fax: (520) 421-1444   

www.casagrandegrins.com

Casa Grande Pediatrics
1760 E Florence Blvd #220 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-2424  Fax: (520) 836-4040

www.cgpeds.com

Community Medical Services
440 N Camino Mercado #2 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 424-7390  Fax: (520) 509-1287

www.communitymedicalservices.org

Corazon Integrated Health Services
900 E Florence Blvd #G 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 836-4278        Fax:   (520) 836-1786

www.chaposcorazon.com

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Agave Denistry
﻿2028 N Trekell Rd #108 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-9955  Fax: (520) 876-9944

www.agavedentistry.com

Allergy Asthma Associates
1760 E Florence Blvd #200 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-3283   

www.tucsonallergyasthma.com

Aspen Dental
1775 E Florence Blvd #104 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 421-9797   

www.aspendental.com

Arizona Diagnostic Radiology
1669 E McMurray Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-0297  Fax: (520) 876-0167

www.arizonadiagnosticradiology.com

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center 
& Emergency Room
1800 E Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 381-6300     

Emergency Room: (520 )381-6368         

www.bannerhealth.com

Banner Health Clinic
1811 E McMurray Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 374-6530   Fax: (520)374-6541              

www.bannerhealth.com

Banner Children’s - Banner Health Clinic
1760 E Florence Blvd #100 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 374-6505  Fax: (520) 374-6501               

www.bannerhealth.com

Banner Urgent Care
1676 E McMurray Blvd Ste. 1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 316-0688  Fax: (520) 316-0701               

www.bannerhealth.com



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   3938   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

Desert Sky Dental
1968 N Peart Rd #11 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 423-0022  Fax: (520) 423-0683

www.desertskydentalaz.com

DM Family Dentistry
1968 N Peart Rd Bldg F #22 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 413-4948   Fax: (520) 426-1438       

www.dmfamilydentistry.com

 Drew Denti stry
﻿1821 N. Trekell Rd., #9 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

(520) 413-4880  (580)836-7469         

https://www.drewdentistry.com/

Ehrbright & Hankel, DDS.
1895 N Trekell Rd #1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-8776  Fax: (520) 426-9060

www.ehrbrightfamilydentistry.com﻿

Every Kid’s Dentist and Orthodontics
808 N Mission Pkwy 
Casa Grande, AZ 85194

(520) 836-5612  

www.ekdpromenade.com

Horizon Health and Wellness
Children:
115 W 2nd St 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

Adults:
210 E. Cottonwood Lane 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(833) 431-4449   Fax: (520) 876-1796

 www.hhwaz.org   

Intermountain Centers
﻿1821 N Trekell Rd #A-1 
﻿Casa Grande, AZ   85122

 (520) 426-4289        Fax:   (520) 421-0792

 www.intermountaincenters.org   

 Kid-1 Pediatric Dentistry
Serving Community for 24 years!
907 E Cottonwood Ln #1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-5431  Fax: (520) 876-4875

www.kid-1.com

Mitchell and Crosby Family Dentistry
721 N Olive 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-7111  Fax: (520) 836-4613

www.mitchellandcrosbydental.com

Molar Magic Pediatric Dentistry
695 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-5200   

www.molarmagic.com

New Horizons Women’s Care
1187 E Cottonwood Ln #B 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-1000  Fax: (520) 836-6515

www.newhorizonswomenscare.com

NextCare Urgent Care
1683 E Florence Blvd #7 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 876-0800  Fax: (520) 876-0801

www.nextcare.com

Oasis Pavilion Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
161 W Rodeo Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-1772  Fax: (520) 421-4966

www.oasispavilion.com

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales



40   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Casa Grande

Sun Life Family Dentistry
865 N Arizola Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 381-0381        Fax:   (520) 836-1872

www.slfhc.org

Sun Life Health
865 N Arizola Rd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 836-3446        Fax:   (520) 836-2305     

www.slfhc.org

Sun Life Pediatric Dentistry
﻿865 N Arizola Rd. 
Casa Grande, AZ   85122

(520) 350-7560  Fax: (520) 788-6142

www.slfhc.org

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension
﻿820 E Cottonwood Ln Bldg C 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5221  Fax: (520) 836-1750

www.extension.arizona.edu/pinal

Villago Family Dental
2876 N Pinal Ave #4 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 413-1018  

www.villagofamilydental.com

 Brident Dental and Orthodontics
1348 E Florence Blvd #7 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (520) 293-9797

www.brident.com

Yang & Horsley Dentistry
325 E Cottonwood Ln 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-9685  

www.casagrandedental.com

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Optima Medical
560 N Camino Mercado #7 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5538   Fax: (844) 722-0049

www.optimamedicalaz.com

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
1729 N Trekell Rd #120 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

 (866) 960-0633

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Premier Cardiovascular
803 N Salk Dr 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-6682  Fax: (520) 836-6703

https://pcvc.md

Salud for Women and Family
275 E Cottonwood Ln Suite A 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 316-9690  Fax: (520) 836-0256

www.salud4you.com

Southwestern Eye Center
560 N Camino Mercado #1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 426-9224  Fax: (520) 426-1554

www.sweye.com

Starlight Pediatric Urgent Care
1215 N Ivy Loop  
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 510-0087  Fax: (520) 413-5889

www.starlightpedsaz.com 

Mon-Fri 10:00a.m.-10:00p.m.

Sat-Sun 5:00p.m.-12:00a.m.

Sun Life Center for Children
1856 E Florence Blvd 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 836-5036  Fax: (520) 316-0365

www.slfhc.org

Sun Life Center for Women
580 N. Camino Mercado, Suite 8 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

(520) 381-0380  Fax: (520) 836-1826

www.slfhc.org



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   4140   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Coolidge

Sun Life Health
1284 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-9131  Fax: (520) 723-7974

 www.slfhc.org   

Chandler

Eloy

Florence

Coolidge

Coolidge Family Dental Care
1501 N Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

 (520) 723-170  0

www.coolidgefamilydental.com

Coolidge Pediatrics
299 W Central Ave #B 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-1939  Fax: (866) 273-2721

www.coolidgepediatrics.com

Empower Physical Therapy
403 W Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 424-2222  Fax: (520) 424-2225

www.empowerpt.com

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
119 W Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

 (866) 960-0633

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Sonoran Family Practice
171 W Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-7726  Fax: (520) 723-4513

sonoranfamilypractice.com

Southwestern Eye Center
371 W Central Ave 
Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-3000  Fax: (520) 723-5393

www.sweye.com

﻿﻿Pinal County Attorney’s Office Family Advocacy Center
﻿4045 Coolidge Ave 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85123

(520) 866-7500  

﻿﻿Pinal County Public Health Clinic
﻿302 E 5th St 
﻿Eloy, AZ   85131

 (866) 960-0633        

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Precious Dental Service
3260 N Toltec Rd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 462-6423  Fax: (520) 466-3921

www.preciousdentalservice.com

Sun Life Health 
205 N Stuart Blvd 
Eloy, AZ 85131

(520) 466-7883  Fax: (520) 466-3946

www.slfhc.org

Banner Health Clinic
3235 N Hunt Highway #103 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 233-2770  

www.bannerhealth.com

Empower Physical Therapy
﻿20 S Main St 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 868-0098  Fax: (520) 868-1098

www.empowerpt.com/﻿

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Banner Ocotillo Medical Center
1405 S. Alma School Road 
Chandler, AZ 85286

 (480) 256-7000

www.bannerhealth.com             

Dignity Health Chandler Regional Medical Center
1955 W Frye Rd 
Chandler, AZ 85224

 (866) 239-8708         

www.dignityhealth.org



42   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Gilbert

Globe

Gold Canyon

Florence

Banner Gateway Medical Center
1900 N Higley Rd 
Gilbert, AZ 85234

(480) 543-2000   

www.bannerhealth.com

Mercy Gilbert Medical Center
3555 S Val Vista Dr 
Gilbert, AZ 85297

(480) 728-8000   

www.mercygilbert.org

Cobre Valley Community Hospital
5880 S Hospital Dr 
Globe, AZ 85501

(928) 425-3261   

www.cvrmc.org

Contemporary Dentistry At Gold
6900 E US Highway 60 #110 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85218

(480) 983-3444  Fax: (480) 983-2177

www.goldcanyoncontemporarydentistry.com

Deseret Family Medicine
6410 S Kings Ranch Rd #1 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

(480) 981-3000  Fax: (480) 288-2879

www.deseretmedicalassociates.com

Foothills Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation
6788 S Kings Ranch Rd #4 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

(480) 982-1909  Fax: (480) 982-3002

https://foothillsrehab.com/

﻿Florence Family Dentistry
﻿495 N Pinal Pkwy #101 
﻿Florence, AZ   85132

 (520) 868-3384        Fax:   (520) 868-1200

 www.florenceazdental.com   

Florence Hospital
4545 N Hunt Hwy 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 868-3333   

www.mvmedicalcenter.org

Horizon Health and Wellness
450 W Adamsville Rd 
Florence, AZ 85132

(833) 431-4449  Fax: (520) 868-8159

www.hhwaz.org

Main Street Family Practice
660 S Main St 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 868-1400  Fax: (520) 686-1500

www.mainstreetdocs.com

Merrill Ranch Family Dentistry
3385 N Hunt Hwy #127 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 723-0655  Fax: (520) 723-0691

www.merrillranchfamilydental.com

Pinal County Public Health Department
971 N Jason Lopez Circle Bldg D 
Florence, AZ 85132

(866) 960-0633   

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Pinal County Public Health Department:  
School Health Liaison Program
971 N Jason Lopez Circle Bldg D 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 866-7317   

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Sun Life Health
174 W Highway 287 
Florence, AZ 85132

(520) 868-5811  Fax: (520) 868-1223

www.slfhc.org

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   4342   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

MaricopaGold Canyon

Kearny

Gold Canyon Dentistry
6589 S Kings Ranch Rd #101 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

(480) 288-1800  Fax: (480) 288-1888

www.goldcanyondentistry.com

Gold Canyon Hearing
5331 S Superstition Moutain Dr #C107 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

(480) 983-4000 

www.goldcanyonhearing.com

Superstition Mountain Dental
5331 S Superstition Mountain Dr #108 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

(480) 671-7777 

www.goldcanyondentalcare.com

Cobre Valley Regional Medical Center Clinic
100 Tilbury Dr 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 363-5573  Fax: (520) 363-5611

www.cvrmc.org

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
355 Alden Rd 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 363-5968

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Services by phone only

Tea Pot Mountain Family Dentistry
330 Alden Rd 
Kearny, AZ 85137

(520) 363-5674  Fax: (520) 214-0795

360 Physical Therapy
21083 N John Wayne Pkwy #C-104 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 233-7555       Fax:   (520) 568-5839

www.360physicaltherapy.com

A-1 Health and Wellness
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #109 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 494-7788  Fax: (520) 494-7789

www.maricopachiropractor.com

﻿﻿Ak Chin Health Clinic
48203 W Farrell Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-3881  Fax: (520) 568-3884

www.ak-chin.nsn.us

*For Ak-Chin Community Members Only

﻿﻿Maricopa Dental Center
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #128 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 448-4332              

www.maricopadentalcenter.com

Banner Children’s HealthMobile
17900 N Porter Rd 

Maricopa, AZ 85138

(480) 412-6344   

https://www.bannerhealth.com/services/pediatrics/programs/
community-clinics-healthmobile

Banner Health Center Maricopa
17900 N Porter Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 233-2500   

www.bannerhealth.com

﻿﻿﻿﻿Banner Physical Therapy
17430 N Porter Rd 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85138

 (520)  208-2033              

 www.bannerhealth.com   

Cobblestone Dental Center
44600 W Smith Enke Rd #103 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

 (520) 655-6622               

www.cobblestonedentalcenter.com

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales



44   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Maricopa

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Dentistry of Maricopa
20046 N John Wayne Pkwy #105 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 413-5637 or 520-316-6100 

www.dentistryatmaricopa.com 

Dignity Health Maricopa Family Medicine
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #115 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

  (520) 666-2643

www.dignityhealthdoc.org

Appointment only

Dignity Health Urgent Care Center
20750 N John Wayne Pkwy 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 233-2460

www.dignityhealthdoc.org

East West Dental, Inc.
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #104 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 868-6998  Fax: (520) 868-6990

www.east-westdental.com

Empower Physical Therapy
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #107 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

 (520) 868-6100

www.empowerpt.com

﻿﻿MomDoc
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #121 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(480) 821-3600              

www.momdocwfw.com/maricopa

Kramarczyk, Karen DDS
44870 W Hathaway 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-7004  Fax: (520) 568-7094

www.copadental.com

﻿﻿﻿﻿Maricopa Family Dentisrty and Orthodontics
44480 W Honeycutt Rd #110 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-9100  Fax: (520) 568-9190

www.maricopadental.com    mfdomanager@gmail.com

Maricopa Smiles Dentistry
41620 W Maricopa Casa-Grande Hwy #110 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

 (520) 568-2800  Fax: (520) 568-3087             

www.maricopasmilesdental.com

Petersen Physical Therapy
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #125 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-2723  Fax: (520) 568-2865

www.petersenpt.com

Pinal County Public Health Clinic 
﻿41680 W Smith Enke Rd Ste 110 
﻿Maricopa, AZ   85138

(866) 960-0633 

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Southwestern Pediatrics & Family Care
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #112 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-9500  Fax: (520) 568-9533

www.southwesternpediatrics.com

Sun Life Center for Women
44765 W Hathaway Ave 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 788-6100  Fax: (520) 788-6140

www.slfhc.org

Sun Life Health
44572 W Bowlin Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

(520) 568-2245  Fax: (520) 568-2316 

www.slfhc.org

Super Smiles 4 Kids
21116 N John Wayne Pkwy #B7  
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-3828 

www.supersmiles4kidsaz.com

Treasured Smiles Children’s Denistry
21300 N John Wayne Pkwy #117 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 316-6111  Fax: (520) 316-6264

www.treasuredsmileschildrensdentistry.com



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   4544   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Foothills Sports Medicine
1702 S Val Vista #107
Mesa, AZ 85204

(480) 505-8140

www.foothillsrehab.com

OracleMesa

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Banner Baywood Medical Center
6644 E Baywood Ave 
Mesa, AZ 85206

(480) 321-2000   

www.bannerhealth.com

Banner Children’s at Desert
1400 S Dobson Rd 
Mesa, AZ 85202

(480) 412-5437   

www.bannerhealth.com

Banner Urgent Care
1157 S Crismon Rd #101 
Mesa, AZ 85208

(480) 827-5730   

 urgentcare.bannerhealth.com

Mountain Vista Medical Center
1301 S Crismon Rd 
Mesa, AZ 85209

(480) 358-6100   

www.mvmedicalcenter.org

Horizon Health and Wellness
980 E Mt Lemmon Hwy Building 1 & 2  
Oracle, AZ 85623

(833) 431-4449      Fax: (520) 896-2035                

www.hhwaz.org 

Kaiser, Bradley DMD
1700 W American Ave 
Oracle, AZ 85623

 (520) 896-3631

https://bradley-o-kaiser-dmd-pllc.business.site/website/bradley-

o-kaiser-dmd-pllc/          

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
1870 W American Ave 
Oracle, AZ 85623

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 866-7891

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Sun Life Health
1040 W American Ave 
Oracle, AZ 85623

 (520) 896-2092        Fax:   (520) 896-2449 
Pharmacy: (520) 858-0006

﻿www.slfhc.org   ﻿

Tri-Community Medical Equipment Loan Closet
 705 E American Ave
PO Box 381 
﻿Oracle, AZ   85623

 (520) 896-2544  or 520-784-1868

www.oracleunionchurch.com/ministries

Appointment only



46   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan Valley

Oro Valley

Anytime Dental
270 E Hunt Hwy #14 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 888-2271  Fax: (480) 795-3625

www.anytimedentalsantanvalley.com

Monday - Friday 7 a.m. - 3 p.m. & Saturday 1 p.m. - 3 p.m.

Banner Children’s HealthMobile
37000 N Gantzel Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 412-6344   

https://www.bannerhealth.com/services/pediatrics/programs/com-
munity-clinics-healthmobile

 
Banner Urgent Care
35945 N Gary Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 827-5750  

www.bannerhealth.com

Phoenix

Queen Creek

San Manuel

Queen Creek

Northwest Healthcare
﻿1551 E Tangerine Rd 
﻿Tucscon, AZ   85755

(520) 901-3500   

www.healthiertucson.com

Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System - 
AHCCCS
801 E Jefferson St MD4100 
Phoenix, AZ 85034

Maricopa County: (602) 417-4000
Outside Maricopa County: (800) 654-8713 
         Fax:  (602) 252-6536

﻿www.azahcccs.gov   

Phoenix Children’s Hospital
1919 E Thomas Rd 
Phoenix, AZ 85016

(602) 933-1000 or (888) 908-5437  

www.phoenixchildrens.com

Banner Children’s Specialist Clinic at Banner 
Ironwood Medical Center
37100 N. Gantzel Road., Suite 214
Queen Creek, AZ 85140

(480) 733-7350

https://www.bannerhealth.com/locations 

Banner Health Clinic at Banner Ironwood Medical 
Center Primary Care
37000 N. Gantzel Road Ste 201
Queen Creek, AZ 85140

(480) 394-4000

https://www.bannerhealth.com/locations 

Banner Health Center- Queen Creek
21772 S. Ellsworth Loop
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(480) 512-3700

https://www.bannerhealth.com/locations 

Banner Ironwood Medical Center
37000 N. Gantzel Road
Queen Creek, AZ 85140

(480) 394-4000

https://www.bannerhealth.com/locations 

Horizon Health and Wellness
﻿22713 S Ellsworth Rd #101 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

(833) 431-4449  Fax: (480) 987-7643               

 www.hhwaz.org

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
23 S McNab Pkwy 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

(866) 960-0633   

www.pinalcountyaz.gov

Services by phone only

Sun Life Health
23 S McNab Pkwy 
San Manuel, AZ 85631

(520) 385-2234  Fax: (520) 381-3209

www.slfhc.org

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   4746   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

San Tan Valley

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Banner Urgent Care
﻿40773 N Ironwood Rd 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85140

 (480) 827-5760        

 www.bannerhealth.com   ﻿

Empower Physical Therapy
1745 W Hunt Hwy #B103 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 568-4580  Fax: (480) 568-4581

www.empowerpt.com

MomDoc
37100 N Gantzel Rd #106 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 917-6480  

www.momdoc.com

Hill Family Dentistry
36359 N Gantzel Rd #101 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 588-8127  Fax: (866) 496-3932

www.hillfamilydentistry.com

Horizon Health and Wellness
22713 S Ellsworth Bldg A #101 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

(833) 431-4449 Fax: (480) 987-7643

www.hhwaz.org

Ironwood Dental Care
﻿35 W Combs Rd #102 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85140

(520) 650-3338       Fax:   (480) 677-8620

www.ironwooddental.net/

Johnson Ranch Family Dentistry
530 E Hunt Hwy #123 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 987-4700  Fax: (480) 987-4701

www.johnsonranchdentalandortho.com

Kidtastic Pediatric Dentistry
2510 E Hunt Hwy #29 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 582-0730          

www.kidtasticdental.com

﻿﻿My Dr Now
﻿287 E Hunt Hwy #105 
﻿San Tan Valley, AZ   85143

 (480) 677-8282        Fax:   (480) 677-8283

 www.mydrnow.com   

My OBGyne
36375 N Gantzel Rd #103 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 987-5500  Fax: (480) 917-5017

www.myobgyne.com

Ocotillo Trails Family Dentistry
40815 N Ironwood Rd #A102 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 457-1977  Fax: (480) 457-1978

www.santandentist.com

Optima Medical
﻿21321 E Ocotillo #123, 133, 134 
﻿Queen Creek, AZ   85142

(480) 987-5525   

www.optimamedicalaz.com

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
36235 N Gantzel Rd 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85142

(866) 960-0633

www.pinal.gov

San Tan Mountain Dental
545 E Hunt Hwy 
San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

(480) 476-9180

www.santanmountaindental.com

Skyline Dental Group
1714 W Hunt Hwy #100 
Queen Creek, AZ 85143

(480) 882-3119  Fax: (480) 882-3129

www.skylinedentaloffice.com

Springfield Pediatrics
﻿36351 N. Gantzel Rd. Ste. 127
San Tan Valley, AZ 85140

(480) 336-2815  or (602) 734-5509

www.springfieldpeds.com



48   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

TucsonSuperior

Cobre Valley Regional Medical Center Clinic
1134 W US Highway 60 
Superior, AZ 85173

(520) 689-2423  Fax: (520) 689-5237

www.cvrmc.org

Pinal County Public Health Clinic
60 E Main St 
Superior, AZ 85173

(866) 960-0633  Fax: (520) 689-2618

www.pinal.gov

Services by phone only 

HEALTH
Doctors, Dentists, Health Screenings, Mental Health, Medical Centers and Hospitals
Médicos, dentistas, exámenes de salud, salud mental, centros médicos y hospitales

Arizona Complete Health - Cenpatico Integrated Care
333 E Wetmore Road #500 
Tucson, AZ 85705

Health Crisis: (866) 495-6738
Information: (866) 788-4408
Nurse Advice Line: (866) 534-5963

www.azcompletehealth.com

Tucson Medical Center
5301 E Grant Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85712

(520) 327-5461   

www.tmcaz.com



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   4948   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Apache Junction
A New Leaf Community Alliance 

. Against Family Abuse (CAAFA) ............................. 5, 28, 31

Abedi DDS Family and Cosmetic Dentistry............................ 37

Affordable Dental Care ............................................................ 37

Aisling Village Childcare and Learning Centers....................  11

Apache Family Dentistry.......................................................... 37

Apache Junction Fire Station.................................................... 25

Apache Junction Multi-Generational Center ......................... 18

Apache Junction Park & Rec Services .................................... 18

Apache Junction Police............................................................. 25

Apache Junction Public Library ............................................... 18

Apache Junction Public Library - Fun Van.............................. 18

Apache Junction Unified School District ................................ 18

Apache Junction Unified School District -                                 
TLC District Day Care....................................................... 11

Apache Trail High School......................................................... 18

ARCHES Academy ..................................................................... 18

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services .................................... 28

Avalon Charter School ............................................................. 18

Arizona Diagnostic Radiology.................................................. 37

Banner Goldfield Medical Center ........................................... 37

Banner Health Clinic ................................................................ 37

Boys and Girls Club Superstition Mountain .......................... 18

Canyon Vista Dental Care........................................................ 37

Central Arizona College Superstition Mountain Campus.... 18

Central Arizona Council on Developmental Disabilities ...... 17

Child & Family Resources ........................................................ 31

Department of Developmental Disabilities .......................... 17

Department of Economic Security ..................................... 5, 11

Department of Economic Security 
. Childcare Administration ............................................... 28

Desert Chapel United Methodist Church ................................ 5

Empowerment Systems Inc. - The Center ............................. 28

Farm House Daycare Co.......................................................... 11

Genesis Project............................................................................ 5

Gold Canyon UMC Food Bank .................................................. 5

Head Start & Early Head Start Apache Junction (PGCCS) .... 11

Hope Women’s Center ........................................................ 5, 31

Horizon Health and Wellness ........................................... 31, 37

Imagine Preparatory High School Superstition .................... 18

La Frontera Arizona - Empact Suicide Prevention Center ... 31

NextCare Urgent Care.............................................................. 37

Pinal County Public Health Clinic - WIC.................................. 37

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation............................................ 25

Project Help Apache Junction Unified School District............ 5

Salvation Army............................................................................ 5

Southwestern Eye Center........................................................ 37

St. George Catholic Church Food Pantry ................................. 5

St. George Catholic Community Church................................ 28

Sunrise Preschool..................................................................... 11

Sunwest Dental Center ............................................................ 37

Superstition Community Food Bank ....................................... 5

Superstition Mountain Early Learning Center......................  11

Superstition Fire/Medical & Administration Building .......... 25

Taylor, Kim DDS ........................................................................ 37

The Little Prospector................................................................ 11

Village Medical........................................................................... 37

Village Medical at Walgreens .................................................. 37

Winslow Guidance Associates ................................................ 31

Women, Infants and Children - WIC......................................... 5

Arizona City
Arizona City Elementary School Pre-K ................................... 11

Arizona City Fire District .......................................................... 25

Boys and Girls Club of the Sun Corridor ............................... 18

Living Hope Helping Hands....................................................... 6

Mini Leaders LLC ...................................................................... 11

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation ........................................... 25

Casa Grande
ABC & 123 Small Blessings Child Care Center ...................... 11

Against Abuse ........................................................................... 32

Agave Denistry.......................................................................... 38

Allergy Asthma Associates ...................................................... 38

Arizona@Work Business and Career Center......................... 28

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services .................................... 28

Arizona’s Children Association................................................ 32

Aspen Dental ............................................................................ 38

Arizona Diagnostic Radiology ................................................. 38 

INDEX



50   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

INDEX

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center & Emergency Room.. 38

Banner Health Clinic ................................................................ 38

Banner Children’s - Banner Health Clinic .............................. 38

Banner Health Clinic & Imaging.............................................. 38

Banner Urgent Care ................................................................. 38

Biltmore Cardiology ................................................................. 38

Boys and Girls Club Ironwood ................................................ 18

Boys and Girls Club McCartney Ranch................................... 18

Boys and Girls Club The Lounge............................................. 18

Boys and Girls Club Nap Lawrence ........................................ 19

Brident Dental and Orthodontics .......................................... 40

Bright Beginnings ..................................................................... 11

Cancer & Blood Specialist of Arizona .................................... 38

Career Service Center............................................................... 28

Caring Hands of Pinal County.....................................................6

Casa Grande Alliance................................................................ 32

Casa Grande Community Recreation Center........................ 19

Casa Grande Elementary District ........................................... 19

Casa Grande Elementary School District -                              
Early Childhood Learning Center................................... 11

Casa Grande Family Dentistry ................................................ 38

Casa Grande Fire Department................................................ 25

Casa Grande Food Bank ............................................................ 6

Casa Grande Pediatric Dentistry ............................................ 38

Casa Grande Pediatrics ........................................................... 38

Casa Grande Police Department ............................................ 25

Casa Grande Public Library Main Branch.............................. 19

Casa Grande Library - Fun Van................................................ 19

Casa Grande Public Library Vista Grande Branch ................ 19

Casa Grande Union High School District ............................... 19

Casa Grande Union High School Preschool .......................... 11

CASA of Pinal County ............................................................... 28

Central Arizona College Casa Grande Center ....................... 19

CG Helps Resource Center ........................................................ 6

Charli’s House ........................................................................... 17

Child & Family Resources ........................................................ 32

Community Bridges, Inc. - CBI ................................................ 32

Community Medical Services ........................................... 32, 38

Corazon Integrated Health Services ................................ 32, 38

Department of Child Safety .................................................... 33

Department of Developmental Disabilities .......................... 17

Department of Economic Security ..................................... 6, 11

Department of Economic Security 
. Childcare Administration ............................................... 28

Desert Sky Dental ..................................................................... 39

Division of Child Support Services – DCSS ............................ 28

DM Family Dentistry ................................................................ 39

Dorothy Powell Senior Center .................................................. 6

Drew Dentistry ......................................................................... 39

Easter Seals Blake Foundation.......................................... 11, 33

Ehrbright & Hankel, DDS. ........................................................ 39

Early Childhood Learning Center............................................ 12

Every Kid’s Dentist and Orthodontics .................................... 39

First Baptist Church of Casa Grande ........................................6

Goodwill Industries of Southern Arizona ................................ 6

Grande Innovation Academy .................................................. 19

Grow With Grace Learning Center ......................................... 12

Head Start Casa Grande (PGCCS) ........................................... 12

Helping Associates, Inc. ........................................................... 33

HOHP and EagleOne Mobile Veterans Center........................ 6

Home of Hope Christian Child Care Center .......................... 12

Horizon Health and Wellness ......................................  33(2), 39

Intermountain Centers ...................................................... 33, 39

Just 4 Us Child Care Center ..................................................... 12

Kid-1 Pediatric Dentistry ......................................................... 39

Kindred Connections, LLC ....................................................... 33

La Paloma Center ..................................................................... 33

Legacy Traditional School ....................................................... 19

M.A.S.H. Unit Thrift Store .......................................................... 6

Mary C. O’Brien District............................................................ 19

McCartney Ranch Elementary School Pre-K.......................... 12

Mi Kid ......................................................................................... 33

Mission Heights Preparatory High School ............................ 19

Mitchell and Crosby Family Dentistry .................................... 39

Molar Magic Pediatric Dentistry ............................................. 39

Nanny’s Day Care Center and Preschool .............................. 12

New Horizons Women’s Care ................................................. 39

NextCare Urgent Care ............................................................. 39

Oasis Pavilion Nursing & Rehabilitation Center ................... 39

Optima Medical ........................................................................ 40

Pinal County Division of Housing ............................................. 6

Pinal County Public Health Clinic ........................................... 40

Pinal County Public Health Department: Vital Records ....... 28

Pinal County School Office Professional
. Development Division..................................................... 19



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   5150   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation ........................................... 25

Pinal Gila Community Child Services - PGCCS ................ 12, 17

Pinal Gila Council For Senior Citizens ...................................... 6

Pinnacle High School Casa Grande ........................................ 19

PPEP Tec - Alice S. Paul Learning Center ............................... 19 

Premier Cardiovascular ........................................................... 40

Project Mana ............................................................................... 6

Quality Care Learning Center.................................................. 12

Ready Set Grow ........................................................................ 13

Salud for Women and Family.................................................. 40

Salvation Army............................................................................ 6

Salvation Army Thrift Store ....................................................... 7

Seeds of Hope............................................................................. 7

Seeds of Hope - Mondo Anaya Community Center ............... 7

Serendipity Day Care ............................................................... 13

Southwestern Eye Center........................................................ 40

St. Anthony of Padua Catholic School ............................. 13, 19

St. Mary Food Bank .................................................................... 7

St. Vincent De Paul Food Pantry ............................................... 7

St. Vincent De Paul Thrift Store ................................................ 7

Starlight Pediatric Urgent Care ............................................... 40

Sun Life Center for Children.................................................... 40

Sun Life Center for Women..................................................... 40

Sun Life Family Dentistry......................................................... 40

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 40

Sun Life Pediatric Dentistry..................................................... 40

Sunrise Preschool..................................................................... 13

Teen Challenge Home of Hope............................................... 33

Telecare Casa Grande ACT ...................................................... 33

The Family Life Center ............................................................. 19

Thrive Cultural Academy ......................................................... 13

TLC Preschool ........................................................................... 13

United Way of Pinal County .................................................... 13

United Way of Pinal County MyFreeTaxes............................. 29

University of Arizona                                                                    
Cooperative Extension ............................13, 17, 19, 33, 40

Villago Family Dental.......................................................... 38, 40

Vista Grande Sparten Sparkies Preschool.............................. 13

Women, Infants and Children - WIC ........................................ 7

Yang & Horsley Dentistry ........................................................ 40

Chandler
Banner Ocotillo Medical Center ............................................. 41

Dignity Health Chandler Regional Medical Center ............... 41

My Sister’s Place ....................................................................... 34

Coolidge
ABC & 123 Small Blessings Child Care Center ...................... 13

Arizona@Work Access Point ................................................... 29

Arizona@Work Access Point Specialized Center .................. 29

Central Arizona College Early Childhood Education ............ 13

Central Arizona College Signal Peak Campus ....................... 20

Central Arizona Regional Transit - CART.................................. 7

Central Arizona Valley Institute of Technology..................... 20

Coolidge Family Dental Care................................................... 41

Coolidge Fire Department Station 1 & 2 ............................... 25

Coolidge High School Mini Bears Club................................... 13

Coolidge Parks & Recreation................................................... 20

Coolidge Pediatrics................................................................... 41

Coolidge Police Department ................................................... 25

Coolidge Public Library ............................................................ 20

Coolidge Public Library - Fun Van........................................... 20

Coolidge Senior Center.............................................................. 7

Coolidge Unified School District ............................................. 20

Department of Developmental Disabilities .......................... 17

Department of Economic Security ............................... 7, 14, 29

Division of Child Support services – DCSS............................. 29

Empower Physical Therapy ..................................................... 41

Head Start Coolidge (PGCCS) .................................................. 13

Hope International Food Pantry ...............................................7

Hope Women’s Center......................................................... 7, 34

Imagine Schools Coolidge Elementary .................................. 20

Kid’s Klub, Inc. ........................................................................... 14

New Life Christian Center Inc. .................................................. 7

Northern Arizona University at Central Arizona College ..... 20

Pinal County Public Health Clinic............................................ 41

Pinal Hispanic Council Centro De Unidad ............................. 34

Signal Peak Early Learning Center.......................................... 14

Sonoran Family Practice .......................................................... 41

Southwestern Eye Center........................................................ 41

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 41

Women, Infants and Children - WIC......................................... 7

INDEX



52   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

INDEX

Eloy
Child Care Partnership (CPLC) ................................................ 13

Community Action Human Resources Agency -                   
CAHRA ..................................................................... 8, 29, 34

Eloy Elementary District........................................................... 20

Eloy Fire District Administrative Office .................................. 25

Eloy Fire Station 521 & 522 ..................................................... 25

Eloy Community Services......................................................... 20

Eloy Public Library - Fun Van................................................... 20

Eloy Santa Cruz Public Library ................................................ 20

First UMC - Food Bank ............................................................... 8

Head Start Eloy (PGCCS) .......................................................... 13

Head Start Eloy Migrant (CPLC) .............................................. 13

Head Start Toltec (PGCCS) ....................................................... 13

HOPE Coalition.............................................................................8

Pinal County Attorney’s  Office Family Advocacy Center..... 29

Pinal County Public Health Clinic ........................................... 41

Pinal Hispanic Council Centro De Ayuda ............................... 34

Pinal Housing Authority ............................................................ 8

Precious Dental Service ........................................................... 41

Santa Cruz Valley Food Pantry ................................................. 8

Santa Cruz Valley Union High School District ....................... 20

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 41

Toltec Community Center ....................................................... 20

Toltec Elementary District ....................................................... 20

Women, Infants and Children - WIC......................................... 8

Youth Haven.............................................................................. 34

Florence
American Leadership Academy Anthem South ................... 21

Anthem Parkside Community Center .................................... 21

Arizona Courts Self Service Center Pinal County 

. Superior Court Law Library ............................................ 29

Banner Health Clinic ................................................................ 41

Building Blocks Florence - Fun Van......................................... 21

CASA of Pinal County ............................................................... 29

Central Arizona College Florence Center............................... 21

Christ the Victor Lutheran Church ........................................... 8

Empower Physical Therapy ..................................................... 41

Florence Baptist Food Bank ...................................................... 8

Florence Community Library .................................................. 21

Florence Family Dentistry........................................................ 41

Florence Fire ............................................................................. 25

Florence Hospital ..................................................................... 42

Florence Parks & Recreation .................................................. 21

Florence Police.......................................................................... 26

Florence Unified School District ............................................. 21

Head Start Florence (PGCCS) .................................................. 14

Horizon Health and Wellness ........................................... 34, 42

Loveworks Pregnancy Center ................................................. 34

Main Street Family Practice .................................................... 42

Merrill Ranch Family Dentistry ............................................... 42

Pinal County Attorney’s Office ................................................ 29

Pinal County Public Health Department................................ 42

Pinal County Public Health Department:                            
School Health Liaison Program...................................... 42

Pinal County Sheriff’s Office.................................................... 26

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 42

Wonderland Play House .......................................................... 14

Wonderwise Anthem LLC ........................................................ 14

Gilbert
Banner Gateway Medical Center ........................................... 42

Mercy Gilbert Medical Center ................................................. 42

Globe
Arizona Youth Partnership ...................................................... 35

Cobre Valley Community Hospital ......................................... 42

Horizon Health and Wellness ................................................. 35

Gold Canyon
Contemporary Dentistry At Gold............................................ 42

Deseret Family Medicine ......................................................... 42

Foothills Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation ....................... 42

Gold Canyon Dentistry............................................................. 43

Gold Canyon UMC Food Bank....................................................5

Gold Canyon Hearing............................................................... 43

Our Savior’s Lutheran Church Gold Canyon.......................... 21

Peralta Trail Elementary School.............................................. 21

Superstition Mountain Dental ................................................ 43



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   5352   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

Hayden

Winkelman Police and Fire Department................................... 26

Kearny
Cobre Valley Regional Medical Center Clinic ........................ 43

Kearny Police/Fire .................................................................... 26

Kearny Public Library ............................................................... 21

Northeastern Pinal County Arc .............................................. 17

Pinal County Public Health Clinic............................................ 43

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation ........................................... 26

Ray Preschool Program ........................................................... 14

Ray Unified District .................................................................. 21

Tea Pot Mountain Family Dentistry ....................................... 43

Women, Infants and Children - WIC......................................... 8

Mammoth
Kids Closet....................................................................................9

Mammoth Fire Department.................................................... 26

Mammoth Police Department ................................................ 26

Mammoth Public Library......................................................... 21

Pinal County Public Health Clinic............................................ 43

Tri-Community Food Bank ........................................................ 9

Maricopa
360 Physical Therapy ............................................................... 43

A-1 Health and Wellness ......................................................... 43

Agave Family Physicians .......................................................... 43

Ak Chin Child Development Center ....................................... 14

Ak-Chin Circle Multi-Entertainment Center........................... 22

Ak Chin Health Clinic ................................................................ 43

Ak-Chin Indian Community Fire Department ....................... 26

Ak-Chin Police Department .................................................... 26

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services .................................... 30

Arizona Associates in Dentistry .............................................. 43

Banner Children’s HealthMobile ............................................ 43

Banner Health Center Maricopa ............................................ 43

Banner Physical Therapy ......................................................... 43

Blue Cactus Preschool ............................................................. 14

Central Arizona College Maricopa Campus .......................... 21

Children’s Learning Adventure ............................................... 14

Cobblestone Dental Center..................................................... 43

Copper Sky Recreation Complex ............................................ 21

Dentistry at Maricopa .............................................................. 44

Dignity Health Maricopa Family Medicine............................. 44

Dignity Health Urgent Care Center......................................... 44

East West Dental, Inc. .............................................................. 44

Empower Physical Therapy ..................................................... 44

F.O.R. Maricopa .......................................................................... 9

MomDoc .................................................................................... 44

Head Start Maricopa (PGCCS) ................................................. 14

Helping Hands Loving Hearts ................................................... 9

Hope Women’s Center.......................................................... 9, 34

Hope Women’s Center - Fun Van ........................................... 22

Kramarczyk, Karen DDS........................................................... 44

La Frontera Arizona - Empact Suicide Prevention Center ... 35

Leading Edge Academy Maricopa .......................................... 22

Legacy Traditional School........................................................ 22

Maricopa Family Advocacy Center ......................................... 30

Maricopa Family Dentistry & Orthodontics .......................... 44

Maricopa Fire and Medical Department ............................... 27

Maricopa Library & Cultural Center ....................................... 22

Maricopa Pantry ..........................................................................9

Maricopa Parks & Recreation ................................................. 22

Maricopa Police Department .................................................. 27

Maricopa Preschool ................................................................. 14

Maricopa Public Library - Fun Van ......................................... 21

Maricopa Library & Cultural Center ....................................... 22

Maricopa Smiles Dentistry ...................................................... 44

Maricopa Unified School District ............................................ 22

Petersen Physical Therapy ...................................................... 44

Pima Butte Preschool .............................................................. 14

Pinal County Public Health Clinic............................................ 44

Pinal County Public Health Department: Vital Records ....... 30

Saddleback Preschool.............................................................. 14

Santa Cruz Preschool ............................................................... 14

Santa Rosa Preschool .............................................................. 14

Sequoia Pathway Academy ..................................................... 22

Southwestern Pediatrics & Family Care................................. 44

Sunrise Preschool..................................................................... 14

Sun Life Center for Women..................................................... 44

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 44

Super Smiles 4 Kids ................................................................. 44

Treasured Smiles Children’s Dentistry ................................... 44

University of Arizona - Maricopa Agricultural Center........... 22

Women, Infants and Children - WIC......................................... 9

INDEX



54   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

INDEX

Mesa
Banner Baywood Medical Center........................................... 45

Banner Children’s at Desert .................................................... 45

Banner Urgent Care ................................................................. 45

Department of Child Safety .................................................... 35

Foothills Sports Medicine ........................................................ 45

House of Refuge - Family Traditional Housing........................ 9

Mountain Vista Medical Center .............................................. 45

Oracle
Family First Pregnancy Center and Diaper Bank .................. 35

Horizon Health and Wellness ........................................... 35, 45

Kaiser, Bradley DMD ................................................................ 45

Mountain Vista Kinder Prep .................................................... 15

Oracle Community Center ...................................................... 22

Oracle Elementary District ...................................................... 22

Oracle Fire Department........................................................... 27

Oracle Public Library................................................................ 22

Pinal County Public Health Clinic ........................................... 45

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation ........................................... 27

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 45

Tri-Community Medical Equipment Loan Closet ................. 45

Women, Infants and Children - WIC......................................... 9

Oro Valley
Northwest Healthcare ............................................................. 46

Phoenix
Arizona Association for Providers of People                          

with Disabilities (AAPPD)................................................. 17  

Arizona Early Intervention Program - AZEIP.......................... 17

Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System - AHCCCS.. 46

Birth to Five Helpline ............................................................... 35

Candelen.................................................................................... 15

Chrysalis .................................................................................... 35

Family Involvement Center ..................................................... 35

Feeding Matters........................................................................ 17

Hospice of the Valley: New Song Center for 
. Grieving Children ............................................................. 35

Phoenix Children’s Hospital .................................................... 46

Raising Special Kids .................................................................. 17

Picacho
Picacho Elementary District .................................................... 22

Queen Creek
Banner Children’s Specialist Clinic at 
.  Banner Ironwood Medical Center................................. 46

Banner Health Clinic at Banner Ironwood Medical Center 
Primary Care..................................................................... 46

Banner Health Center- Queen Creek ..................................... 46

Banner Ironwood Medical Center .......................................... 46

Horizon Health and Wellness ........................................... 35, 46

Mental Heart Healing House .................................................. 35

Wonderwise Preschool ............................................................ 15

Red Rock
Red Rock Elementary District ................................................. 22

Red Rock Elementary School Preschool ................................ 15

Sunshine Day Care.................................................................... 15

San Manuel
Mammoth & San Manuel PreK-12.......................................... 15

Mammoth San Manuel Unified District ................................. 23

Pinal County Public Health Clinic............................................ 46

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation ........................................... 27

San Manuel Library .................................................................. 23

Sun Life Health.......................................................................... 46

Women, Infants and Children - WIC..........................................9 

San Tan Valley
American Leadership Academy Ironwood K-6 ..................... 23

American Leadership Academy Ironwood 7-12 ................... 23

American Leadership Academy Queen Creek K-6 ............... 23

American Leadership Academy Queen Creek 7-12 ............. 23

American Leadership Academy San Tan Valley PreK12....... 23

American Leadership Academy Signal Butte Elementary ... 23

Anytime Dental ......................................................................... 46

Arizona@Work Young Adult Services .................................... 30

Banner Children’s HealthMobile ............................................ 46

Banner Urgent Care ........................................................... 46, 47

Calvary Christian Preschool .................................................... 15

Central Arizona College San Tan Campus ............................. 23

Compassion Care Center............................................. 10, 30, 36



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   5554   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

INDEX

Department of Developmental Disabilities........................... 17 

Eduprize School ........................................................................ 23

Ellsworth Elmentary School Pre-K .......................................... 16 

Empower Physical Therapy ..................................................... 47

Family Advocacy Center........................................................... 30

 FUSD Building Blocks  ............................................................... 16

FUSD Community Education - Fun Van ................................. 23

Grow and Learn ........................................................................ 16 

Happy Valley School - East Campus ....................................... 23

Head Start San Tan Valley (PGCCS) ........................................ 16

Head Start San Tan Valley Migrant (CPLC).............................. 16

Hill Family Dentistry ................................................................. 47

Horizon Health and Wellness ................................................. 47

 Ironwood Crossing - Fun Van  .................................................. 23

Ironwood Dental Care ............................................................. 47

J.O. Combs Unified School District ......................................... 23

Johnson Ranch Family Dentistry............................................. 47

Kidtastic Pediatric Dentistry .................................................... 47

La Frontera Arizona - Empact Suicide Prevention Center ... 36

Leading Edge Academy Mountain View K-8........................... 23

Legacy Traditional School ........................................................ 23

Life Care..................................................................................... 10

Little Patriots Learning Center................................................ 16

Mary Gloria Foundation .......................................................... 36

M.E.N.D Mommies Enduring Neonatal Death ...................... 36

MomDoc..................................................................................... 47

Mountain View Family Church Food Bank ...........................  10

Mountain Vista Academy Pre-K .............................................  16

My Dr Now ................................................................................ 47

My OBGyne ............................................................................... 47

Ocotillo Trails Family Dentistry ............................................... 47

One Life Medical Center .......................................................... 47

Optima Medical ........................................................................ 47

P Taylor Consulting Mind Body Wellness .............................. 36

Pinal County Public Health Clinic ........................................... 47

Pinal County Public Health Department: Vital Records ....... 30

 Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation  ........................................... 27

Queen Creek Toybox Preschool ............................................. 16

Ranch Elementary Pre-K .......................................................... 16 

Redeemed Threads Thrift Store ............................................. 10

Rural Metro Fire Department ................................................. 27

San Tan Mountain Dental ........................................................ 47

 San Tan Valley Library - Fun Van  ............................................. 23

Skyline Dental Group ............................................................... 47

Springfield Pediatrics ............................................................... 47

Tutor Time ................................................................................. 16

Vineyard Community Pregnancy Center ............................... 36

Women, Infants and Children - WIC....................................... 10

Wonderwise Preschool ............................................................ 16

Stanfield
First Baptist Church of Stanfield............................................  10

Head Start Stanfield (PGCCS) .................................................. 16

Pinal County Sheriff’s Substation ........................................... 27

Stanfield Elementary District .................................................. 24

Stanfield Elementary School Pre-K ........................................ 16

Superior
Arizona Youth Partnership ...................................................... 36

Cobre Valley Regional Medical Center Clinic......................... 48

Head Start Superior (PGCCS) .................................................. 16

J.F. Kennedy Elementary Preschool........................................ 16

Pinal County Public Health Clinic............................................ 48

Superior Fire Department ....................................................... 27

Superior Police Department ................................................... 27

Superior Public Library ............................................................ 24

Superior Senior Center ............................................................ 10

Superior Unified School District ............................................. 24

Women, Infants and Children - WIC....................................... 10

Tucson
Arizona Complete Health - Cenpatico Integrated Care .36, 48

Catholic Community Services ................................................. 36

Childcare Resource & Referral AZ .......................................... 16

Pilot Parents of Southern Arizona .......................................... 17

Tucson Medical Center ............................................................ 48

Winkelman
Arizona Youth Partnership ...................................................... 36

Central Arizona College Aravaipa Campus ........................... 24

Family First Pregnancy Center and Diaper Bank .................. 36

Winkelman Fire Department .................................................. 27

Winkelman Police Department .............................................. 27



56   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

NOTES



2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   5756   |   2024 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE

About First Things First
First Things First is Arizona’s early childhood agency with free programs, information and resources to support 
children’s health and development. Created by Arizonans, First Things First (FTF) partners with families and 
communities to improve the early learning, health and development of our state’s youngest children so they are 
ready for success in kindergarten and beyond.

With statewide oversight and accountability, decisions are made at the local level about how to invest funds from 
tobacco revenues dedicated to early childhood programs and services. FTF regional partnership councils are led by 
volunteers representing their community. Based on the area’s early childhood needs, each council recommends 
strategies to improve the health and learning of children birth to age 5.

First Things First Pinal Regional Partnership Council

First Things First Pinal Regional Staff

Phone:  (480) 297-4816

Address:  P.O. Box 11576
	       Casa Grande, Arizona 85130

Website:  FirstThingsFirst.org

Like us! @AZFirstThingsFirst

Follow us! @AZFirstThingsFirst

Follow us! @AZFTF

Follow us! @first-things-first

Jason Clark, Chair

Jessica Morehead, Vice Chair

Katrina Devinny, Pinal Regional Director – kdevinny@FirstThingsFirst.org 

Cindi Alva, Sr. Director, Central East Region – calva@FirstThingsFirst.org

Lois Homewytewa, Adminstrative Assistant III – Central Region – lhomewytewa@FirstThingsFirst.org

Samara Plotz, Program Coordination Specialist - Central Region - splotz@FirstThingsFirst.org

Annette Lopez, Community Engagement Coordinator - Central Region - alopez@FirstThingsFirst.org

Kelly Cota, Member

Stuart Fain, Member

Briana Frenzel, Member

Lisa Garcia, Member

Michael Kintner, Member 

Deanna Smith-Stout, Member

Jan Vidimos, Member

Tara Walter, Member



58   |   2020 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE
PinalEarlyChildhood.com



58   |   2020 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE 2020 PINAL FAMILY RESOURCE GUIDE   |   59



Providing essential resources 
for children and families in need.

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center
1800 E. Florence Blvd., Casa Grande, AZ 85122
(520) 381-6300
Women & Infants Services
 •  Ob/Gyn
 •  Newborn Care
  Level II Special Care Nursery
 •  Pediatric Prepared Emergency 
  Department & Level IV Trauma Center

Banner Gold�eld Medical Center
2050 W. Southern Ave., Apache Junction, AZ 85120
(480) 733-3300
Emergency Department 
 •  Pediatric Prepared

Banner Ironwood Medical Center
37000 N. Gantzel Rd., Queen Creek, AZ 85140
(480) 394-4000

bannerhealth.com

Women & Infants Services 
 •  Ob/Gyn & Midwifery Care 
 •  Newborn Care 
  Level II Special Care Nursery 
 •  Pediatric Inpatient Unit  
 •  Banner Children's Pediatric Specialty Clinic 
 •  Pediatric Prepared Emergency 
  Department & Level IV Trauma Center 
 •  Banner Medical Group – Pediatricians 


